0.0
1986-8

BE555520PJA

==
SERIES

L-555-
AR SR B B R U BB €

Single Needle Lockstitch
Industrial sewing Machine
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
Ry Ty S DEF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
Firan MM aFEER, K6 T 5HNo(RefNo) IZWJIET A4 F v 2L -T, FOSHBE» LN FT,

2. Explanation of codes
LS DERAR
1} Codes on the “Note’’ column
VERD WOERLS

@ < means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
BIEO/ =Y 7y 2 L TSEEFEACESEEESRL T,
@ #O1....... refer to the “Note’” explanation at bottom of page.
001 X—=FD ERL DEBEASBEBL TT &L,

2} Codes on the 'E.C. (Engineering change}’” column
“ERFR” WoELS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 & hB & A iz,

(2) D.10/83 . .. . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F10B £ NHIkR S Atz

-—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
SN BRMES; L CEEDRES

in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOHESEHHBEO)ANILREFETYL TENTEET LS, EEFRCLEN, WTFRAHPDOEREEEBIRL TIEXXF &0y,

Example ({51)

iﬁ)f‘ i_\J\o_te Part No. Description E.C. gr;qt
CEEC A & EEER E - r =
%{1 # B1401-100-000  Needle bar 1010/83] 1yE— -
1-1 ¥ B1401-100-000-A Need'e bar 1A.10/83] /1R — 1
{2 # B1105-200-000  Frame cover ID.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
- ! ! 7
# B1105-300-000 Frame cover lA10/83) T L — AN — 1

~@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MO BEIRMENH HHENEE
In this case the naw part number is replaced on the ** &h:& (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
“oBEE. BMROMXEERWIFNCHI»OLEFTLVRBEISTALTHN T TOT, FILLHEBETIELT &L,

(B €.10/83
1 »  [B1105500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] @n@?@e\:@ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
IFLVAE BENSAE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVWHEETIEFENT I,
M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the ’Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F10B L WH{ENEFL A1, ZOSFEHEWMCEATLVHEIFRTILTHN 2T,
3} Codes on the “‘Amt. Req.” column
e WMoiLS

@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
HKE, 2HE&xEFHLLET.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ra, 24X —FLERbLET, (BAEA—FLTT)
@ — e indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
IR —=Y Ty o LIRS R SRS TT .
@ (i} .. ........ Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.’”” and 7 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
MHERS AL T b FEiSaRb L 7., AMSBESBMWMIITITT tasm” M T I &FRRLTHN 7.

FITE RO R S R R SRS T B SO S0 S R R M 6 bR G B 0 B S e o A B 0 0 e o T e e S e o 0 o 1 T 5 e 5 B D S 5 6 5 0 4 S o B

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HRARMETAOEDO EE

SRV Ty S CREEI ATV A AR E ENOBE, BEOES BIZE. B1109-012-A00) T 5T & L,
BhET. TEONN-UT v/ 0ERES (FRFAL. HA . No0010-01) X (3, HMEES & SFKRIBF LiEELT
T. X BZRDEODWEO—EHPEFR L BBELHNTTOTITEHETS L,

B R 6 o e 5 e o e e S T D S T S T S Y

U e 1 o 0 o 2 SR ey G G e S 5 e 1 e S

»
b3
»
)
k4
b
I3
b3
»
I
¥
b
k4
5
Ed
b
Ed
b3
&
by
Fd
b
»
b
“
b3
#
b3
¢
&
-
b3
»
b
»
b3
#
b
k4
{
Ed
b
Ed
b
Ed
IS
&
4
Ed
I
»
b
&
b3
%
5
Fd
b3
#
b
¥
b
»
:
b
#
b
&
b3
b
b
Ed
b3
4
b3
¢
b
&
b
'
b
2
b
#
b3
#
b
#
5
L
b
»
s
Ed
b
@
b
iy
£
@
b3
“
I
e
I3
4



=B
£

=2 =2
® o

=2
d

CONTENTS

B R

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BELE - S AERAR

MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L& - $HERR

UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
IrEk - TENERG

PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
WA - RN 4 HEF

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
=UBE (1)

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
=YE®R (2)

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
kYUY EEBER

MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
T—H—7— 1 E{%

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
eomEafR

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B - BRETRR

WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A s —ER{%

AK-2: PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) & vt it ettt e et e e i
AK-2 3B A EIFV L/ 4 PEE (SR ER5R)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555A-5 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS) ...
DDL-555A-5 HRBRHS (CE%E)

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRIEERR

BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~ b S —ERR

BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA
JARRAEE

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555H-5
DDL-555H-5 5 F &

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
F5|

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

5 8 8 o e 8 s 8 aaa v o B 8B @@ 8 @ 8 9 e B E S oW oA B a s @8 4o 8 o8 @

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn






Ref. |Note Part No. D : E. C QmL

No. g i % escription [ = b4 eq.
ERFA B

1 D1121-575=DA0 FACE PLATE ASHM. Avqa J%

2 $§-7111120=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=1¢.5 1/82 §58=46111015=5p

o 1

L1782 17229 11/64=-40 L=10
,11/82158=4,111015=SP

L11/782 p7Av a2yt 11/64=-40 L=10

3 #01}8S=7111120-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5

D
$5-4111015=5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=10 A
D
#01{SS+4111015~5P A

SCREW 11/64=40 L=10

TA=1250406-F0

RUBBER PLUG

PAED D=12,.5 L=4

01127‘555“000
S§S=5090640=-8P
D1122=555-0D(C0
B1118-522-0¢0
B1119-522=0¢0
$8=-7110%1p~SP

FRAME THREAD GUIDE B
SCREW 9/64=40 L=6
FACE PLATE GASKET
SIDE PLATE

GASKET

SCREW

P=i {r70F7 B
F5RRDY 9/64=40 L=6
213 NOUED

ARE

TN N UEY
$8=4110915=5p

§S=4170915=5P
D3161-555=BA0
D3161-53¢-DAg
D3162=555~R00
031461=555=800
B3214-047=000

SCREW 1176440 L=9

FIRST TENSION POST ASM,
TENSION POST ASM,

THREAD GUIDE

FIRST TENSION POST

BORRIN WINDER TENSION DISC

IAVRDY 11/64=40 L=9
D3761-530-DA0

BV4q fpFI=yhve 92

3% 413 1h$3=Im0 = PUTL
5% 44F 1rF3-10 -
1h33=9 95

D3168-555-B00
D3168=5Z¢9-Dpo
B3216=047=000
$S=8110410=TP
B111,-012-000
$S=94142520-5P

SPRING

SPRING

BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5
THREAD GUIDE PIN

SCREW 11/64-40 L=35

D3168-530~-0D00

2841 ARFI-DNYR

1r$3<D Yt

PARDY 11/64~40 L=3.5
TPPITAR =

QURYR bk 11/66=40 L®25

NS=51105350-5P
WP=0450000=5D

NUT 11/64-40
WASHER 4£.5X8X0.5

QUnITIr 11/64-490
E59 Nt 2 4.5X8X0.5

TA=1050504~F0
TA-0750704=R0
TA=1250705=R0
D1188=555=DA0

RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
ARM OIlL SHIELD ASHM,

8B3g3,-012-000 GASKET nev#y

TA-g7507gb=Fg RUBBER PLUG PATY

D1123-555=DCO THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COVER FOEC AN -
#091D11p3=555=DCA THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FoLronnt -
F0T}8S=-77710510~5P SCREW 11764=40 L=5 §5=4110515=5P
H01]SS=4110515=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

FAYRDY 1176440 L=5
RATY

rAEY

hATY

,1;,7\\ 2R ,”\\; 7:

51190-555-DA0
$5~4080410=5P
B1126=490=000
55=5090610=5P
$5-8150710=5P

0IL FELT ASM,.

SCREW 1/8=44 L=4
FRAME THREAD GUIDE A
SCREW 9/64=40 L=6
SCREW 15/46=28 L=7

FUEND F1=1N\v U=y 7%
E529% 1/8=4¢4 =4
P=LfPrPUTT A

FIAZDY 9/64=40 L=6
pARDY 15/646=28 L=7

—~
> b w2 3 QD{f = — b [P =
[

o~ o~
]
o

~ o~
[

[T T ST G G O S g N i S O T B e B e R ) S R e

35 H02 1B3118-552-B00 TENSION RELEASE PIN B TrIVA E°U(FI=P=3=)
36 B3111=126=-0A0 TENSION POST SQOCKET ASHM, TpFad=2 HVN=A%N 4 D=
37 5S=8090470-5P SCREW 9/44=40 L= 5,5 FARDY 9/64=40 | =5,5 1)
38 B3111~124=000 TENSION POST SOCKET {pFd=y TV =3%4 (1)
39 #031B3128~012-0C0 TAKE=UP SPRING ThRUNR 1)
40 B3195=552-000 TENSION POST ApFI=Y Hit= 1)
%1 8312,=-012-0C0 TENSION DISC 1r33=-043 (2
©2 B3132-552=000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1h53-9 95491 1
43 Hg31B3129-012~ApQ TENSION SPRING 1hF3=-IN 2 A 1)
4 B3120=125=0C0 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1+p$3=995 NIFopr 4 1)
by 33116°125”000 TENSION NUT 1pF3=Y FUP 1)
45 HO41D1109=555-D01 THROAT PLATE I D=1,¢ NYy<s32 1 1.6 g
47 | #05181109-552=000  |THROAT PLATE WEZ 1
E §5-2119020~1P SCREW 11/64-4, L=8,5 TWT585Y 11764k L=8.5 2
49 H0g 155=2110915=SP SCREW 11/64=60 L=¢,.8 G320 11/64=60 L=8.5 2
50 B11190=-012=0A0 BED SLIDE ASM, ANN YR OF 1
51 B1111=092-0C0 BED SLIDE SPRING AAN LR [ R 1)
22 §Se5060210=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E53LY 3/32-54 L=1.9 (2)
53 B1104-122~0C0 BED SCREW STUD A ABYRY BFI2= A 1
54 B1105=122~0C0 BED SCRFW STUD B ANYRY HF]= B 1
55 B1104=-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE R AL L] i
56 NS=41502310=3P NUT 15/44~28 awnoIvr 15/44=28 2
57 TA=5351004=R0 RUBBER PLUG AT 2
58 K07 D1634~555=-B00=A |RUBBER RUSHING AN LONUL2 1
59 B1148-555-000  ISPRING 17y $3-8Y EOINY R 1
%0 B1147-555=0C0 PIN i0y #F3=tY t°y 1
61 TA=2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG FATY L
62 D2112=555-BC0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE Jeph RFARNTON A 1
63 §5=7150740~SP SCREW 15/44=28 L=9 D.11/82|S5=4150915=5p @

$8=4150915=8P SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 A, 11782 |FA%2Y"Y 15/66=28 L=9 q
54 HO8 [8S5«=6111210=5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=12 ESRYY 11/64=-40 L=12 2
45 #08 JUP-0,50801=SD WASHER 4,5X10,0%X0,8 E39*N 2 4,5%X10X0.8 2
Note { SEC ) #071 ... Exchangeable part when wiper is used TAN-FEROE, TRt 535

#02 ..... Selecting part BEIREB &

#03 ... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5
#04 ... Standard part {except JA)

#05 ... For JA, CANADA

#06 ... For DDL-555-54B

#07 ... Exchangeable part when automatic reverse feed is used
#08 ... For MC-110, 210

7aYal = b

DDL-555A-5{& /B ME. 34 5 5B
EREFS (JARKE )

JA. A+ 2R

DDL-555-5-4BfA

BEYEEN B FER T 5. Tih¥ 530854
MC-110. 210/







Ref. [Note Part No. o E C. Amt.
No. | A z Description L 5 4 i;fg
cX, L
1 B1213=-552=0A0=-A |jOIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 7530 1Y3=3I=TYr°y 72 b
2 RO=-0291301-00 RUBBER RING 0yzyg® (12
3 B1226=552=000 ROLLER FELT JIhr 1
4 #011B1201-555=-000 MAIN SHAFT 20y% g 9
5 #02101201=555=B00 MAIN SHAFT LA 1
&) Mé&008=190=000 CORD HOLDER J=p* pARg I 1
7 $5="150940=8SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=9 ES2yy 15/64-28 L=9 1
8 M10413=110=-000 CORD BUSHING A =p* %7 A 1
9 M8512=110~AA0 SYNCHRONIZER ASM, B.11/82|vu9037%9 = 22 «
Q=1 M8512=110-AA0=A |SYNCHRONIZER ASM. A Ao11/782 vu7074%9%= A 7% (13
10 MP628=-110=000 CLIP FTAQUN* I b* 13
11 $55-2111010=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=9,5 Mo11/821FARD 11/64-40 L=%.5 (4)
14=1 M8523=110-AA0 HAND WHEEL ASHM, A.11/782 1 n2vzov e 23 (1)
12 M&007=910-0AB MAGNET BASE ASM, B 9% &YP PYYRATT B D 1)
13 M4007=-110=-0AA fAAGNETY BASE ASH, A IovxUE bUUFETS A 9E 1)
T4 55=8151550=-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARDY 15/64-28 =15 (23
15 WP=0450801=S0 WASHER &4,5X10.,0X0,.8 39Nt 2R 4, 5X10%X0.8 {2)
ié $§=6111210=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 EIxu 11/64=40 =12 (27
17 SS=7701010=5P SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 WES20Y 5/76-24 =70 q
18 D1208=-555=-DC0 0IL SEAL 9OYNIVYUAAN FLNED=1 1
19 #01/01204-555~-D0B MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 90U IIUULR b
20 #02]D1204=555-DA0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM, DOLNII0ARNL 732 1
21 $5=8151150=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 PARYY 15/66=28 L=10,5 1
22 $5=2110930=-8P SCREW 11/44=40 L=8,7 FhFS52HY 11/64=40 L=B.75 3
23 B1gT11=141-000 THRUST COLLAR FIUNL ASARDY 1
24 SS=666111g=-SP SCREW 1/4=4p L=11 E529% 1/4-4g L=119 2
25 RC=1850001=KP SNAP RING 18,5 CN*3EAD 18,5 1
26 D1610—555~DOO-A FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 7Y ADDINL 1
27 CS=1,7121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 ASAP0YT D=1, .72 W=iZ2 92 1
28 55.8660610-TP SCREW 1/4.409 L=6 PARUY (/46240 L=6 (2)
29 $8=7151120=5P SCREW 15/44-28 L=1%1 ES2VY T5/44=28 L=11 k]
30 89203=227=-000=-A [MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9Ny g FAAR ’
31 81405=012~000 Cap gpyIe 1
32 §5=5150390=¢CP SCREW 15/¢b=28 L= 3,4 FARYY 15/44-28 L=3,4 q
33 B1402~552~0C0-A |NEEDLE RAR BUSHING, UPPER NYRS = 2T43) k
34 B1411~651~0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, D, 04/82 NYRKr=5%% 2% =
34=1 B1L11=552=0A0 NEEDLE RAR CONNECTION ASM, A QL7822 NURY=3%F T2 ki
35 §5-4090470~TP SCREW 9/gb=40 L=zg E329% 9/44=60 gmg €1
3g #01189401=-552-AC0 NEEDLE SAR A NYBS = A 1
37 Ho2 B1401~5£2~800 NEEDLE RAR B NYRS = B 1
i8 81403«155~000 NMEEDLE RAR BUSHING, LOWER NURS = DEAR 1
39 D1419-555=DCO NFEDLE RAR THREAD GUIDE DURS = (pPuTA 1
60 $§=7080510=TP SCREW 1/8<44 L=64,5 Avedavr 1/8=4b& L=6,5 1
&1 #03|B1418-552=-AC0 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A NYRS= frNy A 1
I HO1|MDB=100B1400 NEEDLE DBX9 #14 Ny DBX1 #14 1
43 02 |MC-2005009=-00 NEEDLE 13, NM9C Ny 13, 90 9
LY B141464=222-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK D,06/82 (B1414=555-000 =
B1414=555=000 SLIDE BLOCK A, 06/82 INURT=5%% Pysdan 1
45 B1903-552=000 END SCREW LEFT < LOFED ]
L6 B1408-4£81-000 NEEDLE RAR CRANK ROD D,0&/82 [ NUKS= 2520Up0 =
b1 B14p8=552=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AL,0&/82INURY = T3020YRY 1
&7 H046 (B1995~541=B00 NEEDLE REARING, B Fob*s Z=p*LA®PYyIe 2
L8 D1209=-555-D0Q NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIRS =202 1
49 B1904=555-DAA~-A |THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM, Fob®y 23%0u%9 9= 1
50 CQ=3%500000=-FQ QUL FELT 190 0.%7
59 $5=8151150=5P SCREW 15/6,-28 L=10.5 PARDY 1§/64=28 L=10,5 1
52 D1901~555=DA0 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER ASM. Fuoero 93 1
53 55=8681950=SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FARYY 9/32=28 1=19 b
S& B1206=555-DA0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YypLxEy 93 4
55 §§=0661129=CP SCREW 1/4=64g L=1g.5 OYnom*lbe 1/6~bg L=21g.5 (1)
56 FUL1BT212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE PR PEEEERE] 4
57 RO=0642401=00 RUBBER RING DA 4
58 $S=74581450=TP SCREW 9/32=28 L=1¢ 2hESauy 9/32-28 L=ig 4
59 §5=8460610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=g FRADY 1/6=40 L=g k
&0 B1202~552=-B00=-A [MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 209% 5 LA 1
61 58=8151150=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,.5 FA2UY 15/66-28 L=10,5 9
62 CQR=2020000=-00 CIL WICK D.08782 |2vY -

Note { ;E&C ) #01 ..... Standard part (except JE)

HOD e For JE
#03 ... This is an exchangeabie part when use for DDL-555A-5

#04 ... Selecting part

KBRS (JEEE )
JER

DDL-555A-5fFH 0. TiHh ¥ 5 %

IR AR &




1~ SRR 1T

YL -




Note

Ref. Part No. A E. C. Amt.
No. |7 ) 5 Description EEER & & };,fﬂ
¥
9 B1306=175=-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM, NYNIVILT IvFeky 5= 1
2 B1300-155-0F0 GEAR & PINJON ASM,, UPPER DONINTY BT DE (1)
3 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASHM, DONTNITYNIT R4 D= 1)
4 B1306=~155=0A0 PINION ASM, DORININNT V3= DE 1)
5 $S=8660510=-TP SCREW 1/4«40 L=8 PAZDY §/4~40) L=8 (§:3]
() B1307-=155=0F0 GEAR & PINION ASM,, LOWER PERE VAL T aP I 1)
7 B1207-1505=0A0 GEAR ASM, LLARGE DANININ I VA D= 1)
8 B1308=~175=0A0 PINION ASM, NINIMN? Y3- P2 13
9 B1209-575-000  |UPRIGHT SHAFT B350 5 ;
10 B1302=-552=-BC0 BUSHING., UPPER RFYN D VAR i
11 81%03~552=8BC0 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AFHN T LAAR 1
12 §S8§=£151150-8P SCREW 15/¢4=-28 L=10,5 PARYY 15/g44-28 1=10,5 2
13 B1801=412=0C0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FEBAY] 9
14 B1804=-552=8C0 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ALY DLOARMN 1
15 B180g=555~-00C0 OIL FELT AL 00048 JTlbk 1
1¢ | #01|s5-515123C-5p SCREW 15/44-28 L=12 RAZDY 15/¢4=28 L=12 3
17 CS=0791C1A~SH THRPUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,94 W=10 AIXPDY D=7,94 U=10 53 2
18 $S-6110429-TP SCREW 11/64=4pg L=4.8 CoR9% 11/66-40 L=6.8 (43
19 B18C3~552=0C0 BUSHING-. INTERMEDIATE FEEAVE P I 1
20 SS=7150940=5P SCREW T5/gh=28 L=9 L3z 75/54”:8 L=9¢ 1
21 B1302=612=0A0 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM,., FRONT DIV RIAR 2= 1
22 $§=5151150=-8P SCREW 15/44~28 L=10,5 pARYY T15/64-28 L=10,5 1
23 B1808°552’0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM, DAY I bARYN OE 1
24 B1£1y-272-000 0IL WICK B Y8599 IT RARDY 25w (1)
2g CS-079106A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, DAY AZALDY 2 9
24 $SS§-8110410-TP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 3,5 FARYY 11/44~60 L=3,5 ()
27 | #03|D1830-gr5=DAB  [HOOK AsM. €.10/83{D1850=555-8A0 1
28 $$-6110560~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 ES20Y SMb 4b-b | %4 ,7 (43
29 $S~8110530=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5S he pARD® 2)
39 #02189117=-012=0C0 BOBBIN wYery 1
31 B1237~092-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASH, €C.10/83/D1837=555=BAA 1
32 01835-555-80g  |POSITIONING FINGER TARYT A1 1
33 $S=6171010=8p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 E525% 11/64=40 L=9,5 1
34 D1807-555=-8B00 THRUST COLLAR DAYV FTNAR RTAP 9EAR 1
35 | #06|D1870-555=DAC HOOK ASHM, n7 o= 0
Note { ;X5 ) #01 ..... Exchangeable part when automatic reverse feed is used Banfix ) HEFEHOME, 0BT 555

H#O2 ... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-5554A-5
#03 ... Except export
#04 ... Standard part

DDL-555A-BfEH NIR, k¥ 2 55
i 3R <
Wi







Ref. {Note Part No. EC. Amt.

No. iz B z Description THEEH 0 & gfgg
1 33612=-552-CCC LIFTI¢§ LEVER CONNECTING POD CEWpPy® 324"~ 1
2 D34696=555=-DAN=A LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM ASM, CINPE® YyP9F® = il
3 SD=0700332-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 2.5 A% Ry D=7 H=3.5 1
3 RE=0500000~KC SNA® RING S ER®RAR82AT S 2
5 R34616=552-000 CONNECTING R0D YINGE SCREW [ ANE A I A AVE LA 2
2] D1596=555=-BAC0 LIFTING LEVZR LINK ASH, EEPHR48 Yo 7= k]
7 DT597-555-800-4 HINSE PIN EEPFR43 Yy ou® o 1
2 B3431-581=-C00 LIFTING LEVER GASKETY DEVE D 1
9 01515~555-£0D LIFTING LEVER EEPyR 43 i
10 SD=0630301~5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 ANT2y® Ds6,35 H=3 1
11 SD=0630275~5°P HIN3E SCREW D= A,%3 H= 2.7 IARIRI® D=6, 35 H=2,7 1
12 03156-555=-040 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM, TP2NATFN LD D2 1
13 D3155=555-200 PIN TRLILADF® £°3 9
14 #37 |03153=-555=-200 TEINSION RELEASE LEVER Th2lLA D7 1
15 SD=0647003~SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 %2y D=6,.35 H=10 1
16 D3157-555=-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW CEPIR4I pULITERY 1
17 §§S-8620610~-TP SCREw 3/76-32 L=6 FAZY® 1/16-32 L=6 i
18 D3927=555=200 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING 2[N F1ILA Au™3E°2 1
19 RE=-0250000-K7 SNAP RING 2.5 ER®3bAT 2.5 1
20 D3133-555=-£010 SPRING TR2ILA F2®3E°y N®z2 1
21 D3157=555=RA0 TENSION RELFASE LINK ASM, TRIVLA UDI92F® 73 1
2 RE=~D330000-K2 SNA® RING 3 ENRFMAD X 1
P4 2E-0600000~KN SNAP RING 4 EN®SRAT 6 ‘
2b RE=0500005-K3 SNAP RING 5 EARJRAT 5 1
z D3165=-555~E00 TENSION RELEASE ROD Th2s O0Yb™ i
26 NS=6060390=5P NUT  3/32-54 nYnIsYr 3/32~54 1
27 N375C=555=-2A0 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, 1RILA GIP=- 03 ]
28 D3164=555=-RQC OUT=ZR PRESSER PLATE POR=%91 2
Z $S=7110740~7° SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 L3253 11/766-460 L=7 2
30 03163=555=300=4 FLEXI3LE TURE SUPPQRT PLATE JUFL2™L USRS 9
31 $S=7911690-5P SCREd  V11/64~40 L=14 DT1/782 |SS=46111475=5P -
$S=41114615=-5° SCREW 11/64-46D L=14 A.T1/782 [FA%20® 19/64=40 L=14 2
32 22413=-227-0C0 SPRING SUSPENSION ETRP5® HLD9FR NRRATINS 1
33 B3417=-552=000 LIFTING LESVEZR LINK SPRING PN A VL A 1
34 33416=555-000 SWIVEL VIR SRS AR 1
35 23418=-555=0C" SAIVEL SCREW JYR®=3R7 pARD® ]
34 RE~-C500000-K" SNA® RING 5 ENTFPAT S 9
37 33415=552-030 CONNECTING R0D, VERTICAL CH=Pr™ LIyURS - 1
38 NS=662C310~SP NUT  3/716=32 oDYN2TYR T/16=32 1
39 ® 31520=-552-0CC HAND LIFTER D.J7/85 (A7175*® LN®- -
39-1 |8 371520=552=-000~4 HAND LIFTER A,07/85 [AYIPHS L™= 1
&0 ® 55=712091C-5°P SCRZW 3/16-22% L=9 C.07/78S IIWE52u® 3/16=2% L=9 -
0= | = 215291=555=C0" SCREW AoO7/85 A9IPIRUN®~ pih2H™ 1
61 RO~0371801~CD RUB3ER RING 0Yyo= 1
&2 WP=0740516=5P WASHER 7.4X17.5%0.5 £39®n®*2 7.6%X11.38%0.5 1
43 401 181518=-481=-CA0 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, D.07/%5 |#%¥1Py®nL 23 -
£3=1 1407 |31518=555~CA0 HAND LIFTER CAM ASHM, A, Q7/8S [#91Py*ntL 7= 1
44 D3167=555=F00-2 |WIRE PRESSER PLATE N9r=a%117% 1
&5 SS=711C740~SP SCREW T1/684=47 L= 7.7 E323® 11/64-40 L=V 2
L6 31509=-227-C00 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T¥IL FS-PYRI™ 1
&7 21511=-555-000 NUT © 1/72=23 C.TC/¥3 NS=2220R50=54 1
48 31510-227-C00 PRESSER GUINE 34r 9T PoTATS - 1
49 301 |81505=-227=02CC~4A PRESSEZR SPRING 91T F3=-029UN"2 1
50 21501-127-C0D PRESSER BAR TR = 1
51 B]507-552-C0C PRESSSR 3AR GUIDE 3IRACKET LIV Stk A 2 3
52 $S=-7111410~SP SCREW 11/64=47 L=14 D.11/82 [SS=6111415=5P -
S$=46111415-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=1¢ AL1T/82 [TA 2™ 11/464=-60 L=16 1
53 31521=552=C00C PRESSER 342 THRIAD GUIDE FHTRR =% APpPUTA 1
S& $5=60%0650~5P SCREW 3/64=47 L=6 £E32y% 9/64=-40 L=6 1
55 31502-547=-C00 PIESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FYI/R™= 342 1
56 SS=7091110~5P SCRIW 9/4L=40 L=10,% eI I/E6-L0 L=9D,5 9
57 #0171 IR1524=012=023 PRESSER FOOT AS™4, M1t O3 1
58 #32 [D1421-555=000 FINGER GUARD NYER=PUERIRNS = 9
59 #04 |31524=-012=08A PRESSER FOOT ASM, IR19x8r (NN =k=UE) 22 1
60 #03121524=-552=-0R" PIESSER FOOT ASHM, APk &5 SR OAL D Mt VR 1
41 #03121524-552=384 PRESSER FOOT 4sH4, %1928 2T (WIAR-FRUED ]

Note ( ;EX3C } #0t1 ... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5

#02 ... Special order part
#03 ... For JA, CANADA
#04 ... Standard part {except JA)

DDL-555A-5{F B D IE . i ¢ % 2/
FR)EER &R

A, B A

IS (JARBEC)







Ref. {Note Part No. Descriot E. C. ﬁmL
No. it 2 a escription . - it £q.
déc §h & LTEEA & o
1 D1602=555=-DAY FEED BAR ASHM, D.04/83|A0Y3dvq 93 -
1=1 01602=555=-0DA0=A {FEED BAR ASM, A.0L/B83xDY2y D3 1
2 A01181613=-012=-100 FEED DOG I A20p" 1
3 #02{B1613-~552~000 FEED DOG 20N 1
&4 $S=46080620-Tp SCREW 1/8-44 L=¢ FANRYY 1/8=kb L=6 2
5 CQ=2520000-00 OlL WICK 192 0.3
6 D1604~555~-D00 FEED BAR SHAFT D.0&7/83 #7034 57 -
6=1 D16046=-555=-D00=A JFEED RAR SHAFT A.04/83 xRN Y 1
7 B1604=155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING., FRONT D.04/83[27UY%T Q143N -
7-1 B1605-555=000 BUSHING, FRONT A 04/831FTYLYT QLARN 2
8 §5-2150510~-Tp SCREW 15/64=28 L= 4.7 FARDY 15/646=28 L=b,7 3
9 D1603=-555=-DA0 FEED ROCKER ASM, D.04/83|XOYAN 19T 03 -
10 §S-7191310=-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=12.8 D.04&/837WES2 11/064=40 L=12,8 -
10= 816035=555-0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, A.04/831F7URN49FY 23 1
10=2 WP=04680854~SP WASHER 4 .8Xy,.4X0,38 A, 04/831E39%N % 4 ,8X8.46X0,.8 i)
10-3 $5-7121410-Sp SCREW 3/1g=28 L=14 A 04783 |1NESRLY 3/14=2g L=14 1)
11 81409=155-000 OIL WICK HOLDER D,04&/83 [A2U3% 107" 250491 -
111 81609~555=-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A 06/ 83 [ATYBYADTFY 250%%T 1
12 5S-4080670-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 D.0&/783|E3#0Y T/8-64 L=k -
12=1 $5=4090415~8P SCREW 9/¢4~40 L=& AQL/B3|TANRYY 9/g4-40 L=k ]
13 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/¢44=40 L=7 D.04/83|TNESRLY 17/454=60 L=7 -
13=1 §$S-4u90810~5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,5 A.04/83(ESRDY 9/ pb=60 L=7,5 2
14 81705-555-000~A |CONNECTING ROD AR Lo A $72 Fnl/N A 1
15 H031B1434~581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B TSP FVAN ) 0
Te 8Tg12-T,1-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING RQOD A1AT #7YQUky 1
17 $D~1u20201-SpP HINGE SCREW D=10,2 H=y avozryy p=10,2 K=y 2
18 D1¢17-555-800 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM FCPIA0Y FI-LY VRVIYID 1
19 B1¢33~555-000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN AAANTAIY QUPTEeD 1
20 §5-5111260-5p SCREW 11/64=40 (=12 IWES2YY 11/64=460 L=12 1
21 $S~-8110510-Sp SCREW 11/46=40 L=5 RPARDY 11/,4-40 L=5 1
22 D1¢15-555-8B00 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM PIN *oU F3=vY DHIF ULIE°Y i
23 B1619=~555-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 371 $3-TYULT 99IE° Y 1
24 D1616=555=800 FEED DRIVING ROCKER FCPIAIY FI=-TYULT il
25 §§=7,21060-5p SCREW - 3/14-32 L= 9,5 IVESRYY 3/1,-32 L=9,5 1
2¢ $S-g150210-5p SCREW 15/44=2g L=y PARDY 15/ 44=28 L=7 i
27 $5--151120-5p SCREW 15/,4=2g L=11 IVESRYN 157,428 L=11 1
28 BTgTg~147-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE PIN A7V F3-TY UL0E° D g
29 B1601~552-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT D.06/83 A4S A2y -
29=1 B1¢01-555=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A.06/83 1AIASTOUDND 1
390 €Q~3930000-00 OIL WICK . D.06/83 |20y -
31 C5=147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 ASAPOY D=t4,72 W=12 2% 4
32 $5=-3660610~TF SCREW 1/4=60 L=6 FARDY 1 /4=4g L=6 (&)
33 81702-155-000 BUSHING, REAR D PAVARED 2
34 €Q-2020000~-00 OIL WICK D.04/83 {200 -
35 B1635-552~000 01L WICK HOLDER D.04/83|#7Uu%2 299491 -
3% $5-7110540-SpP SCREW 11/4%4~40 L=5 D.06/83 |?WEFZLY 19/44=460 L= 5 w
37 $S-7110710~Sp SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 D.04/83|2WES2YY 11/44-40 L=7
38 €Q-3030000~-00 OIL WICK D.0&/83 120y =
38=1 €@-2020000-00 01t WICK A.04/83 1200 0.9
38~2 BP-5000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=g A 04/83 | Z=iL neqve 0.1
39 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-2y oQUN2¥It 9/32=28 2
40 B1608~161=0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, D.04/83 [A1AT #2UsFy 22 -
41 S§S-6121¢10~Tp SCREW 3/1¢=28 L=15,5 £329% 3/1¢=-28 L=15.5 (1)
41=1 B1608-555-04A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, A QL/B3 JAANTAOYDFY 27 1
62 B1613=-555-000 CONNECTING ROD AINTATY LoFYN 1
43 $S=8151230-Sp SCREW T5/44=28 L=12 PARDY Tg5/464-28 L=12 1
b4 B1704-155=-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, FRONT D.0&/83 [Y¥3=4Y FJUDRIR I3 -
45 $S=-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 ES2DY 11/4b=40 L=10,5 1)
45«1 B1704=555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASHM, A,06/83 1523950401 22789F0 4
93 C@=-3030000-00 0IL WICK D.04/83 1290 =
&7 BT76G1-555-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT D.04/83 (9% 35 oYy -
47=1 B1701-555-000-A |FEED DRIVING SHAFT A.04/83 (923995 #0Y %7 i
48 8B1703=~155=040 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM_,, REAR [D.04/83 {yta=4s #2o5y 232 o
49 SS=g121410-Tp SCREW 3/14=28 L=15,5 E529% 3/14=28 L=15.5 1)
4g=1 B1703-555-0A0 REAR CRANK ASM, A.06/8319%39572UnFy 72 i
50 $5-8150410~Sp SCREW 15/44=28 Lré PARDY 15/44-28 L=b i

Note ( ;¥5C ) #01 ... Standard part (except JA)

For JA, CANADA
Selecting part

BEIMSH (JAEFERC)

JAL

hF EH

BIRER SR




@7}&

43
4] ;@2 /
4 “




Ref, [Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. [HER 2 & Description BEER & % ﬁg%
9 $5-8190590=-5" SCREL 19/764=460 L=5 PARY® 19/7664-40 L=5 9
2 $5=7130720=5% SCREd 11/66~40 L=7 AWES2I® 1176640 L=7 1
3 07633-555-B00-4 |[CONMECTING ROD PIW 599 F3-tY% pybkmgey k
& WP=06%7056=5H HASHER 6.5X71x11 ES39%n®2 6.5%11x1 i)
5 NS=6660630=5P NUT 1/6-40 0UNI2¥Yr 1/46-60 2
6 09618-555=-800 FEED REGULAYOR B 79 F3-eUAeq f]
7 RO=07624601-00 RUBBER RING LA 1
8 D16346-555-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW £74¥3eYRy° i
9 31623-555=-000-A |FEED REGULATOR DIAL 0D.06/834AF042 w
=1 D1623-555=-0A0: STITCH DIAL ASH. A.0&/BIIATUN® Y 73 H
10 35-6720930-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 P.0&/83|E525° 3/16-28 L=9 -
10=1 55-6921053=-5P SCREY 3/16=-28 L= 9.5 A,06/83|t752y™ 3/16~28 L=9.5 k
11 $5-8150710=5p SCREd 15/64-28 L=7 D.07/82{35-615181Q0-77 -
§8-6151810-70 SCRES 15/64~28 L=18 A.D7/821t32%™ 15/64-28 1L=18 1
92 p1623-555=800 HINGE PIN ADY FA=-2YIRS pAZRD 1
13 D1624-555-800 TENSION SPRING #24 F3I-eY pYben=2 1
16 03619-555~8B00~A |FEED DRIVING ROCKER MINGE PIN #7Y¥3-%%Y oWp® i
15 RE-0500000-KD SNAP ING 5 EA®TP AT 5 q
16 D1627-555=B0%~A |REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE §RPI89y SW O RUYFISA 1
17 WP=-0320501~5¢C HASHER 3.2x7x0.5 E39%n%2 3.2X7X0.5 2
18 W5=0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N*a9™n=2 3_1K5,.9%0.7 z
19 $M-6023001-5¢C SCREY M3 =30 FARI2Y® M3IX0.5 L=30 2
20 _B9299-555-807 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 470 A{YF +ACH 1
21 S5-7910490=5P SCREA T1/766-60 L=¢6 IMESRY® 19/66=40 L= & 1
22 33538«112=-000 CORD HMOLDER T4Lnyom 1
23 $5$~7110740-TP SCREW 11/66-50 L=7 eSS 11/64~60 L=7 2
26 B6036-505-0A7 2-CORE CORD ASM, N®YIALYFI= 2950~ 92 1
75 p5043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE tey 5=3IF%0h AA (]
26 Hd=~5000700~00 2=C3RE CASTYRE CORD 297 P70 A{PI~p" (1,59
27 D9205-555-800 MICROSWITCH COVER 4I0R4YF NS~ [&B)
28 0?206-555-¢00 MICROSWITCH 0O.1a 2990 A€YF 0.1A 1)
29 D1628-555-800 SHAFT ATYFLUNAD= bYYFIDT 1
30 01635-555-800 SHITCH LEVER SPRING §P2424 RIUFLN®-N"2 1
39 $5=7999490~5P SCREA 11/64=40 L=16 WES2y® 11/66-40 L=16 k
32 _ Db1625-555-BA0 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER R PI40y A{YUFLNN = 73 i
33 #37 B3538-912-000 CORD HOLDER 9T hT o™ 1
34 31628~555=-007 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EYN® Y A anT %2 9
35 55-815071C~SP SCREW 15766=28 L=7 PR 15/66~28 L=7 i
38 31627-555~CA0 CRANY ASH. EYN® YRS any -EYEHFe 23 1
37 $5-46721210-57 SCREY 3/16-28 L=12 £329® 3/16-=-28 L=9 1)y
38 D1622~555-840 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASH, F295® 92 1
39 $5-77¢1410-5P SCREW 3/716-28 L=14 ES2Y® 3/716-28 L=14 hH
&0 W2-90520%0-KP WAVED WASHMER 70.5X16.5%0.3 FEIN® 9N 210.5X16.5X0.3 i
&9 $8-8660890=-7F SCRE4  1/6-4D L=8 FRARY® 174=40 L=8 1
42 $$-8660070-TP SCRE4 F/4-40 L= 8.5 0.02/35($5-8661040~-¥P -
$S=8661060~TP SCREW 1/76-40 L=%0 R.02/85 |FA2Y* 1/6=-460 L=10 i
43 $5-7620750=-SP SCRES 3/776-32 L= 6.5 2hE32y® 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
43-1 Ta~1750502-rD RUB3ER PLUG A, 07782 |PTePYve 17.5%5 1
&4 $5-7190910-5° SCREA MEI3rve 11754=-40 L=8.5 1
45 RO=-0511831-00 RUB3IER RING D.07/82 [onuo® -
66 DT1621-555~D00~A |LSVER SHAFT €.10/83|p1621-555-000 1
67 RO-0699801-00 RUB3IER RING UMY A 1
48 31626=555=-00" REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FIYUN® = 1
&9 S5-8640970-TP SCREW  1/74-463 L= 8.5 0.02/851{55=-8661060-72 -
$$S~3661040-TP SCREd 1/6=63 L=10 A.02/85 FA29® 1/4=60 L=10 1
50 p1673-555=9800 REVYSRSE FEED COMNECTING BLOCK ERR0ADY LyYUIRT 1
59 RE=(300000-k2 SNAP TING 3 EN® 3827 3 2
52 P1629-555-300 CONNECTING PIN 3 FEPIATY TSP P-IFR L0 YB 1
53 B26568-555%5-800 RUBJIER PLUNGER 2°333%p= 3™, 1
54 WP-17032600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 5.08/783 lyP-1602616~51 -
WP=-1502616-51 WASHER 16X24X2.56 A.QR/83 (E39%n®a i
55 RE=9200000-K0 SNAP RING T2 ENR®SpAT 12 1
56 D1616-355-8B00-4 |PLUNGER ARM FRPIATY TOILYNP-OTY 9
57 B2612-0467=-000 SORING Y83%5 PuT4oy ERRINATR i
58 21669-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW DL.07/82 [EYn°YNn*a ¥3-gvay® -
59 B1632~555-000 TEMSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET D.07/782131636-555-003 -
89636~555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET 8.07/782 {EYn®y n=z2ny 1
60 N3~6190620-5P MUT 11/766=60 D.OP/82 j2URIFTYR 11/56=40 -
61 §55-7111920~SP SCREd 19764-60 L=10.5 WE329® 11/764=60 L=11.5 i
62 §S5=-71512%10~5P SCREd 15/66~28 L=92 WESRIS 15/64-28 L=12 2
63 86117-505=-0A€ REVERSE FEED YMAGNEY ASM, FRPI2ETY 9% Y 73 1
66 51630-555-307 CORD HOLDER $RPIRTY IVRI=F% Y1 1
&5 D1611~555=-800 REVERASE FEED BASE §RP7 42053%4 i
66 432 D1632-555-800 REYESRSE FEED STOPRER NeYIY3= eIy 3H7% 0
67 5S=619107C~5P SCREW 117/64~410 L= 9.5 t329% 91/664-467 L=9.5 2
658 55=61514660-5P SCREd 13764=28 L=14 E52y® 15/66-28 L=14 9
59 BY=-9000600-ED TUBE VAV FL=7% Jaut
70 5p=0751331~8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 4=93.3 FRYRY® D=T7,9% H=13.3 9
71 §8-6152440=5P SCREY 15/64=-28 L=23.5 E325% 15/64~28 L=23.5 3
72 RE=0300000=-%3 SHAP RING 3 En®9pkin 3 2
73 51612-555~-800 REVERSE FEED SHAFT 2P0 APYIRY i
74 51622-555=320 CINVICTING PIN 4 29y J0355y%P- HF2E%L A 1

Bt . & CAET OV tma

P N N e SN




_— 12 -



Note {JX5C)

#01 ... For JE JEH

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No, (&¥ 2 = Description REL£R - Z %fgé
g $0=-0460702-5p HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=? D.10/86 |50-0460702-1F e
Sp=-0650702-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 W=7 hA.T0/86 (F°22Y% D=6.6 H=7 1
2 02611-555-800 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AR 9328 1
3 $0=0500095-TH MINGE SCREW D= S H= 0,85 22323% D=5 HW=0.85 1
& D24602-555-840 MOVIVG KNIFE ASHM, pRegR 73 1
5 D2605=-555-800~8 |THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR 1RPITA ]
S=1 | #21182405-505-000 THRE&AD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A O3/BL | AATPPITA 3
6 $55-206D210-5P SCREd 3/32-356 L=2.3 WEIrYH 3/32-56 L=2.3% 1
7 D2606=555-300 CIUNTER KNIFE IFT AR 1
8 $$=4080620-YP SCREd 1/8-64 L=6b FAR 2L §/8-44 L=6 2
9 D2626=555-B00<A [KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT LA HESenay 1
10 B2426=555-800=A |OIL SPONGE AR TR0 0 ELPIO -3 1
14 B2469-555=B00 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD FASEE LN E 1
72 n2&071-455-8¢0 KMEEE MOUNTING BASE ASH, AR FUWTSRL 93 1
T3 $5-71119120-3P SCREW 11/764-40 L=10.5 WES2Y* 11/64-40 L=19.5 !
ix 55=71107460~7P SCREd 11766~40 L=7 IMES2Y® 11/56-40 L=7 7
15 D2608-555=-Ca0 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. nRI{bAYT 23 1
16 5p~0661451-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14,5 3%523% 036,35 H=16.5 i
17 Sp=0600401-7P HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= & FEYRYS D=6 H=6 i
18 02425-555-800 SLIDE SHAFT ARS{p™u™T 1
19 p2620-555-800 MOUNTIMNG SRACKET D.12/82 [T 49T AF® -
19-1 B24620-555-000 MOUMTING GRACKETY A.12/782 [n2dbadzenysase 1
20 $5~600051D=85R SCREd 9/64=60 L=5 E529% 9/64=47 L=5 2
21 58=9155760=Cp SCRE4 15/66-28 L=17 AYN2EDILE 15/64-28 L=17 {
22 HS=6150310-8P NUT 15766=23 IINTIIE 15766-28 i
23 §p=0600602~7P HYNGE SCREW D= § H= & R 22N D=d Hsh 1
24 p2419-555-800 TAKS=UP THREAD SICKER LINK D.12/782 (N39pa%1 932 -
26-1 D2619=555-500 TAKE-UP THREAD PICKER L INK A.12/82 [n34rayzysy 1
2 02454-555-840 FORKED BRACKET ASH, p.01/783 (nea=-5-3%2 7935 23 -
2519 D2676-555-Da0 FORKED BRACKET ASM. 4.09/83 |nLo=-33y°2 7323 23 €13
26 §5=-B660LFT70=TP SCREA 1/4L-63 L= 8.5 T FARI® 17%-40 L=8.5 (73
27 D2407=555-800 PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED BASE AR TFIBERT 9
28 D2423-555-800 SERING ASTPeYn2 FyNez 2
29 RE-04&00000-KD SMAP NG & ENSAFAT 4 2
30 024664~555-300 LINK DRIYING WMAGNET PIN AR DI WA 1
31 02622=-555-800 GROGVE COVER ARYRRIys 39 1
37 RE-1200000~K0 SNAP RING 12 EN®SrAT 12 7
3% $2663-555-200 RUB3IER PLUNGER 79533%p= I%4 3
34 BE2660-505-000 SOLENOLD BCYLILR® 1
35 §5-71391290-8P SCREW  15/76%-28 L=12 ILEFRY® 15/64~28 L=12 3
36 $$~63530460-5P SCRER 15F64-28 L=30 E523% 15/64=28 L=3] 2
37 5$5-8660610=-YP SCREA 1/6-40 L=56 FARY® 1/74=60 L=6 1
33 52612-555-800-A |THREAD TRIMMER WMOUNTING BASE ThEY PYYTERq 7
39 $5-7110790-3P SCREL 11/64-40 L=7 HE3RY® 117646-40 L=7 1
PPLHE~555-000 PIN AR VLT AN 1
N§-6110310~5P NUT T1466-40 oYnNoy Yt 11/66~40 1
03170-555-800 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN J{P= TPR=UN®= £O3 1
NS=6580410-50 NUT  9/32-23 IYNIEYe 9/32-28 2
HZ~0850332-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.S5%13%XO.3 D.05/82 |FIN%3%9"A"2 B,5X12.5%0.3 -
N$=-6420310-5P NUT  3/7%5-32 IYNPTUL 3F16-32 3
N5=6150510=5P NUT 15/66-28 IYNTTYE 15/66-28 1
02631-555~-200 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT TrENI5% 397 1
D2616-555=-8A0 THREAD TRIMMER® LEVER ASH, D.11/82 (148495 2% -
55-7093910-5P SCREd 9/54=40 L= 8.5 IWESRY® 9/64~40 L=8.5 13
D2616-555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER A.19/82 [T+%noF ayd% 9 1
D2L18-555-BAD TURUSY COLLAR ASH, NLO=3~3%2 A3ARIY 723 i
§5-8450890~TP SCREWL 1/4=46D0 L=8 MoOL/BZ [FARL® 1/4=60 L=8 1)
DZ615-555-880 CAM ROLLER SHA&FT BRACKET ASM. ALO-3~3%29F% 23 1
55=7151290-5°P SCREA 15/64-28 L=12 IHEI2YS 15/766-28 L=12 1)
P2630~555-8B00 SMAP RING nLO=3 3“9 CYuI* 1
RE=0600000-Kk0 SNAP RING % En®3t+47 6 1
p2429-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER CAW TREY NIL 1
$5-6650710-7P SCRES  1/6-860 L=7 EI329® 1/4-67 L=7 2
CS~0729107A~SH THRUST CRLLAR ASYM, D=7,.94 W=10 ASAR9T 0=7,.96 W=40 73 1
$5~6110420-7F SCREW 11/64-40 1L=4,% £329% 11/764-60 L=6.8 2y
D2661-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK 1REY957S yu2 1
Sp-0790632~5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 W= 6.3 3% 52y% D=7,96 Hzh,3 [
P2665-555-300~A [LEVER DRIVING MAGHNET D.OL/BT 1Zo®2YE HF® -
P2665-555-000 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET A.06/83 [37*29ba5e 1
§0=09519086=5P HINGE SCREW D=9.53 H=19 FRyay® p=9.53 H=19 9
D24663-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET 29% 2% 439 4
D3167~3555-200-8 |[WIRE PRESSER PLAYE L I9p=25c17% i
SD=0630275-35P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 vy 2™ D=, 35 H=2.7 1
nD3169-555=-800 WIRE DRIVING LEVER FP= IPPeLnT= 1
$S-7110740~TP SCREW T11/64<40 L=7 AMeIay™ 11766-40 L=7 1
D37646=-555=-20" QUTER PRESSSR PLATE POR-%9I 3




Ref. {Note Part No. L E C. . Amt.
No. 1&3 5 & Description ‘ R 5= P4 %gﬁ?%m
ki MTS-POC650AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,C.D. 65 F-587%=4 P.L.D 65 22 1
2 MYS~POC700AC MOTOR PULLEY ASY, P,.C.Ds 70 F=37¢ -4 P.C.D 70 973 1
3 MTS=POCYS0AQ MOTOR PULLEY ASHM, P.C.D. 75 E=50°= pP,C.D 5 72 ’
& MTS=POCBOCAC MOTOR PULLEY ASH, P.C.0. 83 £=57°-4 pP.C.0 80 7z 1
5 MTS=PDO8SOAC MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 30. 6CHZ =57~ P.C.D 85 72 9
6 MTS=-POC90CAC MOTOR PULLEY ASH, P.C.D. 90 E=37%-4 P C.D 90 72 ]
7 MTS~PQOC950AC MITOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D, 95 F-57%-4 P,C.D 95 22 1
8 MTS=-P010C00ALC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, 95, SOHZ =97~y p.C. Db 100 2= 1
G MTS=PG1100AC MOTOR PULLEY ASH, P.C.D. 1190 £=37°-4 P.C.D 110 72 1
10 MTS=PO1150AC MITOR PULLEY ASHM, 5.C.0. 115 T-37°~y4 P_.C.D 195 72 q
11 MTs=-p0120040 MATOR PULLEY ASHM, 5.C.D. 120 £-587°=y P, C.D 120 72 1
13 MTS-POCDI0CE MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT Do0&4/RL]T~5 T°=y Wb -
13 RC~&800002-KP RETAINING RING D.N&LIELICR®EMAT -
14 §$5=815C710-5P SCREW 15/664=28 L=7 D, 04L/BL] PARD™ 15/66~-28 L=7 -
14=1 WS=1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X13%2.5 AL, 046784 N*29™ ™2 10XT18X2.5 (13
142 NM=655C815=SF NUT A 0L/BLY A=FILTUL 13
15 36C37=-505~CA0 GROUND WIRE ASM. P=A3=-p* 72 1
6 M9¢40-110-C00 12-POLE PLUG T40u7%309" 427 1
17 #01i06C63-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE ey B-2F0h %A g
18 B02106063-555-200 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E®Y F-Z7W %A 4
19 M9637=-11C~-0C0 12=-00LE PLUG COVER 7°39% = j2pP ]
20 #03141065-C0C~CA0 GEAR PULLER ASM. (KP=40) A,04/78417°-YR% 22 i
21 #031J1C65=-C00~-C0A cap A.04L/BLT° =1 R§9AEPYT® 23

..... For DDL-55554B

#02 ... For DDL-555-5-2B
#03 ..... Special order parts

DDL-555-5-4BR
DDL-555-5-2BH
4555 E3CED &

- 15 —



9., OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
4 b BR{R =

-
|
i
|
|
0
|
|
t
|
|
|
[
|
|
i
1

Ref.[Note Part No. Descrinti E C. - %m&.
No.l dz & 7 escription EEEA S & ﬁfi‘%
1 D3536-555=-800 0IL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE noUa=pt17° 491 5
2 $S§=7110710=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 D.19/82|S5=4110715=8p =
$8=4,110715~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 1178217 Y2y 11/64-40 L=T 1
3 B3526~552~040 OIL RETURN TUBE ASHM, nuYm J1be 7% 1
4 83529=206=000 OIL FELT PRESSER noYa= JIhrF9I 1
5 B3404=122-000 SPRING NS 1
6 $5-7110710=5P SCREW  11/64=~4p L=7 S8§=417¢715-5P -
$8=4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FTAYRDY 1976440 L=7 9
7 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7°559% P XY ITHTON 1
8 B1214=038=-000 PLUNGER SPRING JOSLL N k= FEINS R 1
9 B3534=155-000 PLUNGER PARWEAR L 1
10 B3530=555=000 QIL SIGHT WINDOW PINSThe 1
11 RO=1952,01=-00 RUBBER RING \UFFZA 1
12 $Q=-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FL=7 LOTYRYY 1
13 B3593-227~000~A |MAIN SHAFT 0QlL TUBE 909 FI=2N° A0 1
i4 D3521~555=DC0 0IL TURBE NIE1=2p° 170 i
15 B2616-372~000 SPRING N* 2 9
16 B3514=412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SAYNIRIARD 2UI=FI=YRY 1
17 B3501-555=~0A0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASHM, $2=1 ®OUY%AL JZ 1
18 B3503=-555~000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE #1=2H° 7% RUUSLR (12
19 B3505=-555=000 RUBBER JOINT PORAESESNILE AR LE S 1)
20 B3506=555-000 RUBBER JOQINT NIFEL=INC AT Y5 1)
21 B3507=-555=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP #1=2H°07° 34 13}
22 B3507-555=-000 OTL PUMP IMPELLER | NRZS R (1)
23 BE3508=-555=000 OTL PUMP IMPELLER COVER YA XPEEE] 97
24 SM=4031001=SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FARIRLY M3%0.5 L=40 (3)
25 WT=0320002~K2Z WASHER NYsgene R M3 (3)
26 NM=6030000=0E NUT M3X0,5 O9nzyYe M3X0.5 132 (33
27 B3502=555=000 LUBRICATING QIL PUMP COVER F1=2H°7°75 17
28 SE~4301031-SR SCREW FY7° A1 pALY 3X10 (5)
29 B3504~555-000 FILTEPR AL ER (1)
30 §5=6120940=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 D.11/82]55=6120915=5P =
§8=4120615=5P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 A,11/82] 7 %2V 3/16-28 L=9 3




Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C Amt.
No. kil a4 & Description TEE R & P I;f:(x]:
1 DB217=555=El0 OIL RESFRVOIR ASM, PIV33NU O 1
2 D8217=555-EE0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PINIAYY OF {13
3 D8227-555=E00Q FELT CUSHION [ AN I AN (&)
[ B8217~-552-000 OIL RESERVOIR AN 1)
5 B8218-552-0C0 GASKET PISSANA NP UEY 13
[ $§=7701010=5SP SCREW S/16=24 L=10 232y 5/16=24 1L=1Q (2)
7 RO~0,819071=C0 RUBBER PING 0yoo® [ 3]
8 53420-552“0A0'A KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, D,0g/83 LY PF 3IUN0 72 -
&=1 B3620=555=0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, A, 06/83 1EYNPFIADNT D2 1)
9 B3420-552~0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD D,06/83 [E9YpPF 33N 7 -
9=1 B342(G~555-0C0 KNEE PRESS ROD A.06/83 LIV PFIIVND (1
10 B3427~122~000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET LYV PF BFYND RYUSDTY (1
11 $8=9151540~-SR SCRFW 15/44-28 L=15 D,06/83 [OYNOH IE 15/66=28 L=15 -
12 NS=¢150430-SR NUT  15/44=28 D.0s/83 |0UR2TYEr 15/44-28 -
13 B3456-552=-000 THRUST RING E4YPF 3IVNT AZAMIY 1)
14 B3425-552-000 KNEE PRFSS ROD LIFTING LEVER U,06/83 jLYNPYY NIFUOFY B o
141 B3425=-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A.0g/83 IEYYPYY NTTOIFH (G
1g B3424-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER D,06/83 [EIVPYY NATUITY & =
16 SS~9151220=5R SCREW 15/44-28 L=1¢ D.0s/83 IDURIKNILE 15/456=28 Le12 -
Tg=1 £8=9151¢10-8R SCREW 15/44=28 L=1g A, 06/83 1OURIWM L 15/404-28 (OB
17 $5-8152080~=SR SCREW 15/44=28 L=19,5 FARYY 15/44-28 1,219,5 1)
18 $SS=8153C10=8R SCREW 15/44-28 L=30 RFA2uY 15/44-28 1L=30 {13
19 NS=6150430=5R NUT  15/64=28 QURIPTYE 15/64=28 22
20 B3429=552=-0C0~A |SPRING D.06/83 1LYV Py NMFUIFH N2 -
201 B3429=-555~000 SPRING AL 06/83 IEYY P NAFUIF N2 1)
21 $S=91820G10=SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 DYRZARS L 9/32=-20 L=20 2)
22 #01183421~555-000 KNEF PRESS LIFTER ROD CONPYC TR - 1
23 H02 |GAK=0202500C KNEE PRESS | IFTER ROD ERNAVE BN o AN AR S hR 1
24 B822&=125-000 OIlL RESERVOIR MAGNET FAFAY 1
2 B3419-5-2-0A0~A |KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, LYY Py 25N 2 92 1
26 B3419~122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD CIYPF AFON2 (1)
27 B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRSSS PLATE ASM, cavr3Ia 23 (&P
28 33431-552“000"A KNEE PKESS PLATE COVER EYYPTFIR ANt - 1)
29 _SSw9061120-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10.5 OYNIHEN Nk 1/4-40 L=10C.5 (13

Note { ;Z&C ) #01 ... Standard part (except JE)
#02 ... For JE

RS (JERRR ()

JER

- 17




11. WIPER COMPONENTS

74 S — R

{

Ref, |Note Part No. E.C. %mi.
N 2 & = Description ; 2 Req.
Wo, |EE & ® P BEER iy & Py
9 B2917=-8506-080 WIPER SOLENODID ASHM, TN =372 pYp 732 1
2 Hg=5F18892-68 4=CORE CABYYRE CORD $PI%24p0=0" J.18X19X¢ (3.9
T §9=60608061=5N SCREJ Mé& L=8 FARIRY® Mex(,7 L=8 (1)
4 WP=0630800-5¢C WASHER &,3X8x0,.8 £5%92n™a IN®ITN M4 (1)
g 82120-555-C00 NVLON CLAMP $40y 9322° €97
é& MAaT-80%15700 HASKER 7°3559%p= ApYNCe 4 [Q D]
7 ¥Ss=0670002-¥N SPRING WASHER WM& N2 29298 M6 (%3
@ HM=6063292=-58 NUT H&X0.7 ®#IFNASTEINRD 239N {2
9 Heg=2818812=19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE ater 0.,18%19 3o 3.1
2 fi 52917=555-004 WIPER SOLENALD TN =37% 3%h (12
19 52978=-555-800=-A | PLUNGER 72359%p= €19
92 BAT-80%13700 SPRING 75 aYe NeR (13
13 RE=093%910-%0 SNAP RING O EN®SPAD 9 {13
946 p2T19=-535-€C00 SWITCH ITNC= pIRWATHF {13
i35 52121-555=-000 BRACKEY INSTALLING COLLAR 8 7°399% FUYY 13- 1
16 2316-355-800 BRACYET JINSTALLING COLLAR 722559k kU nG- i
17 81415-352-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NUT D 124821 Ny LAYy FIUb -
18 p2905=-555-800 HWIPER DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET TN = $pR=y80 FRIFYp 1
i9 $$=7112420=5p SCREd 11/66=460 L=24 0.71/82| 55=-49122715-38¢° =
$8=4712215-5P SCREY 11/64-460 L=22 A.11/82] $A™23° 1176640 1=22 2
20 p2102-555~800 CONNECTING LINK IR = LYY U7 1
219 52106=555-£00 HIPER FINC = 1
22 RE=0500000~-K0 SNAD RING 5 M.12/82] EN®FFAD 5 é
23 $2903=-555-¢00 WIPER BRIVING SHAFT D.12782 29N°= 9%p=9y=7 -
23=1 22103=-555=-000 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT A,12/82] 294n°= gho=-327 1
23=-2 55=9090640=5P SCREW 9/746=40 L=6 A, 12/82] 0UNIATHE 9/646=40 LES 1
24 RE=-0250000=K7 SNAP RING 2.5 ER®SEAT 2.5 3
23 02907-555-8B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A JINC= 4u2y*7 A 1
246 p2991~-555-800-8 | MAGNET INSVALLING BASE COVER I0°2Yk PUYFICT ANR - 1
27 $2691=-555=-800~4 | CABLE HOLDER F=7%L EANFO® 1
2% $5=-7910860-8p SCRES 11/64~60 L=7,.8 IVEI2Y> 1976640 L=7.8 i
29 p2109-555=-C00 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 7= aye FUUFEEA 1
30 WP=06B0BS56-5D HASHMER £&.,8X8.46X0.53 D.02/83 C39°N™2 6.8X5.4%0.3 -
9 $9=-6060607-SK SCREYJ Mé& L=§ D.D2/85| SL-4046088%=5F -
$.=-40408871=5F SCREW M& L=§ A.02/85] $A®D123® pLA W4 L=8 &
32 $5=71710790-5P SCREW 11/766=-60 L=7 Ive32ye 11/7/646=60 L=7 i
33 §5=7110340-5P SCRER 11/64~60 L= 3.2 FhEs25% 11/66-60 L= 3.2 3
34 WP=0320500-KC HASHER D, 02/85] 39222 JIA®RIW M3 -
35 SH=46030607=-5N SCREH MIX0.5 L=5 D.02/785| SL=4030621=S5 -
SL=-4030629-55S SCREW M3 h,02/85] 942 UEFA2au® 93 2







f.|Note Part No. E C %m*{,

ATl on & Description TEER At F4 2,6%
6AR=02005080 PERSSER LIFTING SGLEWOID ASM, AGLPTC YLsLEe OE 3
BAX=071013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B8 FILPH® YLJThe PUYTEPI €1
BAK=01074000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE TFLPTS 2PLEVC ATRICA €9
SH=4030801=88 SCREH 93 L=g FA®IRY® ¥3%0.5 L=B 3]
¥$=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3.91%5,9%0,7 N*RY° %2 B,9%5,9%0,7 (&3
HR=0036090=00 RESISTOR 10 OWM 20 Foa=% 08«4 204 (13
§4=46030801-$8 SCREW M3 L=8 FARIRY® #3%0,5 L=8 €2y
¥S=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1%35,9%0,7 N 299072 3,1%X5,9%0,.7 (23
HG=26T76014w7p DIODE EN5625 e qi=p® (IN53625) 1)
HY=2F18592=12 STRANODED WIRE, RED 3YEs 0,18%99 PN (9,9
GAK=01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2p Ayufed (1)
§H=46031407<58 STREW W3 L=14 FAEIHTT [¥3]
HS=0310702=K§ SPRING WASHER 3,1%5,9%0,7 NG E B3,1%5,9%0.7 €1
¥P=0330501=58 WASHER M3 E39*n* % IN*HTH K3 €2y
BAX=02021040 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH, A9ILPT*I= Jepe I8 %
GAK=01016000 CORD HOLDER J=he A9 €1
$M=46030801=-88 SCREW M3 L=8 ' FAPIRY® MIXO.5 L=8 €9
HE=-03TE702-K SPRING WASHER ZT.AWS.900,7 RGP E 5,1R5,9K0,7 (23
GAK=01020060 COVER FFIPY® ANCe €13
SM=46030801-58 SCREW M3 L=8 FA®IRY® M3K0.5 LeB €2y
H§=0316702=K8 SPRING WASHER 3.1x5.9%0.7 NP29°0%% 3,1%5,9%6.7 (2?
WP=0330S60=MB WASHER 3,386%0,.5 £39°n° 2 315 3% M3 €2y
GAK=07012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKEY A FYIPIP YT PUBTEPS 4 (1)
SH=4G5 007=58 STREW MSHO,8 (=70 FATIEDT WSXD,.8 L=i0 (&7
WE=0519302=KB SPRING WASHER WS ne29°n° 3 M3 (63
GAX=07005040 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASWM, FGLPTC JusAbe DE )
§M=46051001=-38 SCREW M5X0.8 L=90 FAYIRL® WSO8 L=90 (&)
WS=0515302=KB SPRING WASHER NS Neage R MS 06y
GAK=07018000 THRUST WASHER FEIPTE NP2y (23
BAR=0TETYUBO SPRING FGLP5e JUJAEe TPOONT & &D)
RE=F200000=K0 SNAP REING 12 ERSpAn 12 1)
NM=6900663=-3E NUT M10 OYnITYE M16 3u2 €93
GAK=09019000 KWUCLE LUsYnT IS H
SH-35946000=5p HOOD SCREW 85,9 L®40 IHEZRDE Dm5,T L=40 2
HP=0520656254 WASHER 5.2%9,5X0,6 E59° 0% 5,2X9,5%0.6 2
HAD=14006206G0 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD Xy @
RE=D320000=K0 SNAP RING 3,2 EN®HFAD 3.2 3
GAK=07006500 LEVER CONNECTING ROD FGLPTLN? = LuFIDYEe i
64K=01007600 PRESSER LIPTING SHAFY FILPFO LoD 1
€35-9191070=$k THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,11 H=i0 AS5AROY P=11,91 W=i0 92 §
$3-8660530=-Tp SCREW 1/6=40 L= 4,5 PRAAL® 1/6=60 Lwb,5 {2)
GAK=07002000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER FGLPTC U 7
GAK=02025000 UNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD I9LYE EISPFORDES §
$8=7151210-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L={2 IHEIEYE 15/646-28 L=i2 9
GAK=07003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B AYLPFS AEINC = § 4
GAK~05003A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A AFLPIS APUNC = A 9
NH-6060003-8¢ NUT Mé OYnIIYE M6 3y 2
83626-552-000 THRUST RING CI%7% B39°9 ADAFSY 2
GAK=01022080 KNEE SWITCH ASWM, AFLPFT 3 EYRARLYS 92 9
GAK=07022040 KNEE SWITCH ASH, A9LPF® 3 LYCASYS PE €13
MAT=80233T764 MICROSHEITCH 7490 RYYUF P
MAT=80239700 DRIVING BAR, 7002 A{YT LY OFe (T002) €13
MAT=80230700 KNEE SWITEN SUPPORY BASE AAYS vyeAs 4 (7002) €2
§3-7111450=5p SCREW 11/66-40 (=14 IHES At 11/766-60 Lr1é &3
$§5=6151220=-§P SCREW 15/64=28 1519,5 E5au° 15/66=28 L=11.9 3]
SK-3576000=5p WOOD SCREW D=5, L=60 IREIRYS D=5.1 Lz60 2
BEZPI7-552=04E 1L RESERVOIR ASM, PIeSRe L 2 i
GAK=02026000 0It RESERVOIR PI0BH 3y €13

9 08227-355=600 RUBBER CUSHION PoD® F913°4 (%)
BB21B=55:~000 GASKET PIOSES A ne Thy &
§3=7701090=35p SCREW 5/716~24 L=10 WEIRYR F/1e=24 1590 (&
RO=0681901=00 RUBBER RING oYy (a3




60

Ref. [Note Part No. Description E. C st (4 {\érgtu
No. ki mo F EEE 5“?!
1 D3928=555-000 TAKE=UP SPRING TERUN™2 1
2 D3129-555-000 THRZAD TENSION SPRING 1hF390" 2 1
3 D1209=555-D0A NEEDLE SA9 CRANK NIE=T527 1
4 03153=555~B0A TENSION RELEASE LEVER ThILA 9T7% 1
5 31505=227-7C0~A |[PRESSER SPRING T %1 FI-pUNTR 1
5} 81409~-552~-00C-A [NZEDLE 3AR D NY&H®=- D 1
7 B1418~552-200 NTEDLE THREAD GUIDE (R) nyR™= 10y 8 1
8 MCA-100B09CH NZEDLE DAXT #9 Ny DAXY # 9 1
9 D1709=-555-D01 TYRNDAT PLATS I d=1.5% A5 I 7.6 1
10 ¥ 31518=552~-AA0-A |HAND LIFTING CAM aSH™ C.O7/85{x%9I?o™ he 732 -
10-1] = 21578~552~AA0~2 HAND LIFTING CAM ASM, B, 07/RS 12%1P9™he 7% 1
11 31613-012-1C0 FEED DOG I 2790 1 1
12 2011 01613-155-WCC FSED 5056 W LA 1
13 #01] 89117-552-400 32B3IN ey 1
14 201 D1109=555-D0W THROAT PLATE W 0=1.3 NS W 1.3 1
15 = DI1524=~555=-DADN PRESSER FOOT ASY. D.06/8S5|#%1 72 -

Note { &0 ) #01 ... Special order part

51 E AR

- 21




FRIEERR

14. THREAD STAND

COMPONENTS

Ref. {Note Part No. Description fih % %mt.
No. |t @ B P
1 D3309=-555=DA0 THREAD STAND ASM, LN®8 Ar35Y=-3 932 1
2 83302-704=-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASH, TrAF9F™ B 2% (4D
z B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE Tr2% (2)
[ 83318=-704~-L00-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TPEFIT® IAnTI™ (2
5 SM=6061610~5SC SCREW M4 L=16 £3223% M6 L=15 {23
6 B3311=-704=-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP TFIFTR®= KI®RI®Y, €13
7 D3313=555=-p00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {FRTHR®= 91 €13
s 833305-704-000~4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TrIATHR=Y$®5F 1)
g NM=6050001~-SE NUT MSx0.8 oYnoTIer M5x0.8 1u1 £2)
10 SM-4051405-SE SCREW MSXD2.9% L=14 FTA® 125 MSX0.8 L=14 (2)
11 D3301-555-000 SP00L REST ROD, LOWER TrITHRR= 93 {13
12 B3322-7046~L00 SPOOL RETAINER TrIFILE™A (23
13 33%20-704=-L00=A [3POOL PIN TrIEOYR™Y [
14 33311-012-0CC SPOOL REST CUSHION 1F2%959= (2)
15 83303-704=-L00=A |SPOOL REST TEIE95%"3 (2)
16 B3302=-704~L0B=-4 SPOOL REST ARM TE25795%(3) (D]
17 WS=0510002=kN SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5%1.3 N"2Y%AS2 SoIX9.2K7.3 (2)
18 NM=-6050009-5€E NUT MS5x0.8 oYnIIYe M5x0,8 191 (2)
19 B3Z17=-704=-000 NUT  C15 TRITH== FATYE (23
20 WP-1702600=-50 WASHER 17X30X%2.6 E39*n®2 17430%2.6 (23
21 WS=1643202-«R SPRING WASHER 16.4X%X26.6X3.2 NY2YPN™R 16.6X26,6X3,2 (D
22 D3310=555=-000 RUBSER WASHER TEITHER= K2=3o3%L4 2y
23 MAC-11532000 STARPLE =k AFYI®N

(3)




Ref. |Note Part Ne. Description E. C. it # Amt.
No. |iit TR HEFH e
9 SK-3482500-5C HOOD SCREW D=4.8 L =25 FWEIRY®  D=k,B8 L=25 &
2 WP=-0531016-5¢C WASHER 5X10,5X1 £s9*n*2 S5xX10.5x1 &
3 %39 B3213-4%90-080 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. {r2F T2FA=-F=-01 73 i
& #37] 83213-490=-040 THREAD TENSION BRACKET SUBASSEMBRY {F9%F T4F3=-34°-2%97 22 13
5 #01| 83125-012-000 TENSION bISC {r¥3-293 (2)
6 #39| B3129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B f#¥3-2 N*2 B 1)
7 %01} B3125=-012-007 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {r¥F3-5 FUb (1)
8 $§=7150740~5P SCREd4 15/64-28 (=7 MEIRS® 15/66-28 L=7 1
9 WP-0521016~SD WASHER 6.2X13%1 £39°n%% 6.2K13X1 1
10 08230-555-£00 BELT COVER A.08784 [\ lbbnN™= 1
11 $§S=4710595-5P SCREd 19/64-60 L=5 4.08/84 12233 11/66-40 L=5 7
12 08232-555-800 3ELY COVER SUPPORT AR AN DFLD 1
13 082371-555-500 BELYT COVER TOP A. 08784 AN =2% 1
T4 §$5-4710815-SP SCREA 11/64-460 L=8 A, 08786 |72%25™ 11/646-60 L=8 i
16~-1 58232-555-£00 THREAD WINDER COVER A.087BL]TRTFNNAD~ 1
15 B3201~555-0D40 THREAD WINDER 1P2% Y2F 72 1
16 33202-555-04A0 BIB3IN WINDER BASE ASH. {re%34 932 €1)
17 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER woE®y 2%z 1)
18 SD=0490261-5S°P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 FR5a3™ D=4,9 H=2,6 (%)
19 SS-7081310-58P SCREW 1/3=44 L=12.5 AWEIRLY® 1/8-46 L=12.5 (&)
20 $5-7110350-5P SCREW 197/764-40 L=3 hES2u® 19/766=-460 L= 3.5 (h
21 83212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE pLRe=- 3%, A4%z42 (1)
22 83211-555-0072 RUBSER S3RAKE [ e A A {13

—- 23 —




16. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA
JABREEE

Ref |Note Part No. D ioti E. C. s %mt.
No.} it g o escription < i Reg.
{téc a & EEE [ u5 |

1 SK=3482500-5C HOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=d5 NEIRYY D=6 ,B L=2S 2
2 WP=0501016=5¢C WASHER 3%10.5X1 £39*n*2 S5X90,5x%1¢ 2
3 B3201=555=DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, ThesY=% 72 1
4 8B3125=012=000 THREAD TEWNSIONM STUD NUT 1r¥a=2 37Uk (i)
5 B3129=012=800 TENSION SPRING B Trga=u nN*2z2 g €1
6 83126=012=0600 TENSION DISC ) TrFI=275 (29
? D3213=555=-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, Tp7% TPFI=-Un*=f°1 22 1)
8 $5-7110840=-5P SCREW 91/64=60 L= 7.8 RWES520* 11/04=40 37,8 (v
9 $§-7190350=8p SCREY 11/66=40 L=3 FhEFRY* T1/64=60 L= 3.5 (5B
10 B32192=555-000 PRESSER PLATE TApe= 2%L FYIADR 1
11 B3291=555=000 RUBBER BRAKE APt 1°4 (G D]
12 B3209=555=000 POSITIONING FINGER REpes AL )
13 $0-04690261=-80 HINGE SCREW D=24.9 H=z2.06 3%3D% D36 ,9 H=2,0 13
14 $8=-7087310=-8p SCREMW 91/8=46 L=12,5 ht5zye 1/8=44 1312,5 (1)




Ref [Note Part No. b o E C. . ﬁg&t.
S a escription an .

No.j (t2 & & p TEER P
1 03168=-555~HCR SPRING A.10/8313%11 ApFI0uNv2 1
2 $5-6080320~SP SCREW 1/8=-44 L= 2,5 A,10/83)t52uy 1/8=44 L=2,5 1
3 81126=553=0C0 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (A) A,10/83 P-4 TFPUTT A 1
3 83194=232~000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 A,10/783 1 rF3=0 NV 2 1
S B1109-555-H(B THROAT PLATE (H) A.10/83 nu42 H 1
6 B1209-553-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A1 /B3N =2507 1
7 B14Q1-552-1C0 NEEDLE RAR (1) AL10/83TnusY- 1 il
8 B1403~553=0C0 NEFDLE RAR BSUSHING, LOWER A T0/B3 i NURY = DRAR 1
9 B1419-553=0C0 NEEDLE 2PAR THREAD GUIDE A,T10/83|NUFY= SrPUTT il
10 MDR=100822GC NEEDLE DBX1 #2¢ A,10/g3| 1y DBX1 #27 1
11 81200=553=0A0 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM, A,10/831YUrsrEY 2= il
12 B1610=575=HC0 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A 10/83122Y NUDING 1
13 81808=227=HAD HONK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT SCREW A 1078393002 TIbARDY 73 1
14 B1R3U=555=HAC HOOK AS™M, (RW) A,10/83|ne 23 (PUELD 1
15 D18725=555=BOH POSITIONING FINGER, FOR HEAVY A 10783 Fhney YT (PUE/3=) 1
16 B15805-552-000-A {PRESSER SPRING A,10/831491 FA.LUNR 1
17 B1511~543=8A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A,T0/78319% 210371 723 9
18 1#01|B1511~543=RR0 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. A, 10/83]9%2029L (WWAY=pvUF) 93 1
19 1#01 B1e11~543~BBA HINGED PRESSER FOCT ASM, A,T0/83{%29%71 23 (NUAS=bY9YF) 1
20 B1¢23~555=HA0=A |STITCH DIAL A,T0/B83|ATUAE H 22 1
21 B1613=-575=H{0 FEED DOG (KD A,10/83[#20n" H 1
22 D24L(2=-555~=BAB MOVING WNIFE ASM,, FOR THICK THREAD|A,10/83|Fr%=2a 72 1
23 D2412=555=-D0OH THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE A T0/783|TRIURYYTRNS 1
24 D2432=-555-00H CAtY ROLLER SHAFT PRESSER A, 10/831060-3-2" 0791 )
25 SS-=7110"10-SP SCREW 11/¢b=40 L=7 A 10783 70ES2IY 1176440 L=7 2
26 D2406-555-DCH COUNTER KNIFE A10/8310F 122 1

Note (JE30) #07 ... Special order parts. AR AT ER 5L

- 25 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

F 3l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
&5 H Mo 8E HE N X H  No. 85 " No.
B1601~555-000 0 29-1133213-490-080 23 3 |cs-079101A5n R
81603~555-0A0 10 10-1{83214-047-000 2 s £5-0791068~5H 55
3P-5000000-00 13 81604~155-00C 19 7 183216-047-000 2 16 |cs=1111010-8H 40
87-1000600-£0 11 31605-555-000 i 7-1133302-704=LcCs 22 2 l¢s=147121A=SH 27
31104-122-000 2 31608-161-040 10 40 |83302-704=L0B=2 22 16 C5-167121A=SH 39
B1105-122-000 2 B1603-555-040 10 41-1/33303-704-L00~a 22 15
81106-122-009 2 31609-155-00C 19 11 |33335-704-000-a 22 8
31109-552-000 2 31609-555-000 10 11-1|33391-012-C00 22 14 51109-555-001 46
81109-555~H0B 25 B1610~555~HO0 25 12 |83311-704-000 22 6 51109-555-~001 2 9
31710-0%2-040 2 31611-161-000 4 23 133317-704=-000 22 19 |01109=555-p0w 2 14
317111-012-000 2 31612~161-000 10 16 [33318-704-L00-4 22 4 D1127-555-DA0 1
B1114-0%2-000 2 31613-012~10C 10 2 133319-704-L00 22 3 51122-555-000 7
B1118-522-000 2 31613-012-100 2111 183320=706=L00=4 22 13 151123-555-p0n 241
B1%19~522-000 2 81613-552-000 10 3 |B3322-704=-L00 22 12 21123~555-000 24
91126-490-000 2 B1613~555=H00 25 21 |33404=122-00C 16 5 51127-555-p00 5
81126-553-000 25 81613-555-000 10 42 |33412-552-00C 8 1 091188-555-pa0 23
81147-555-000 2 31618-161-000 10 23 {83413-227-000 8 32 DT1190-555-pA0 30
B1148-555-000 2 31619=555-000 10 23 |33415-552-000 8 37 51201-555-800 5
81207=555-000 4 31623~555-H40-A 25 20 |B34716-552-000 3 5 09206~555=DA0 20
B1202-552-800~2 4 31623-555-000~4 11 9 {33416-555-000C 3 34 D1204-555-008 19
B1203-227-000-A & 81624=555-00C 11 48 |33417-552-000 3 33 |p1206-555-pa0 54
81206~553-040 25 31627-555-040 11 26 133418=555-000 2 35 D1208-555-000 18
51209-553~-000 25 31628~555-000 11 34 133419-122-000 17 26 B1209-555-p04 3
81212-552~A00 4 81632-555-000 11 59 |33419-552-040-A 17 25 $12C9=555-000 L3
B1213-552-0A0~ b 1 31633=555=000 10 19 B3420-552-0AC-4 47 3 DI419-555~000 35
81214-038-000 16 8 31635-552-000 10 35 133420-552-00C 17 9 D1421=555-500 53
31226-552~000 4 3 231636-555-000 11 59 183420-555-0AD i7 3-1 1p1515-555-800 9
31301-555-000 6 ?  181636-581-800 10 15 |33420-555-000 17 9=1 | p9516-555~0A0 6
81302~552-200 6 10 81649~161-000 11 52 |B3421-555-000 17 22 01517~555-800~4 7
31303-552-300 5 11 81701=555-300 10 47 |83424-552-000 17 15 D1524=555-DA0 15
31305-012-0AC 6 3 391701-555-000~4 13  47-1{33425~552=-008 17 14 D1602-555-DA0 1
39306~155-0AC 6 4 31702-155-000C 10 33 |83425-555-000 17 146-1103602=~555=DAC~A 11
81306~155-030 6 2 31703=155=0A0 10 4R |33426-552-000 17 13 DI603-555-DAC 9
B1306~-155-0C0 6 1 34703-555-040 10 49-1|B3426-552-0090 26 48 D1604~555-p00 5
31307-155-040 5 7 31704=155-0A0 12 44 |B3427-122-000 17 40 21604~555-000~A P
31307-155-080 6 5 31704=555-04C 10 45-1[B3429-552-000~4 17 20 51610-555-p0C=4 24
81308-155-040 6 8 81708-555-000=2 10 14 [33429-555-000 17 201 1p1611-555-800 55
31401~552-4A00 L 38 31801=412-000 6 13 |33430-552-0A0 17 27 D1612-555-800 73
81601-552-800 boonr 31802-412-0A0 6 21 [B83431-552-000-4 17 23 D]1613-155-400 12
31407-552-000-4 21 5 21803-552-000 6 19 |83431-581-000 3 3 D161 7~555-800 50
Bi401-552-100 25 7 B1804=-552-800 6 14 |33501-555-0A0 16 17 D1614=555-800~4 56
B1402-552-000-4 & 33 31806-555-00C 5 15 |B3509-555=000 16 21 01615-555-800 10 22
31403-155-000 4 I8 B18038~227=HAC 25 13 |33502-555-000 16 27 D1616-555-800 10 24
81403-553-000 25 8 21808-552-0A0 6 23 183503-555-000 16 1% 01617-555-200 10 13
81405-012-000 403 31810-552-G00 6 24 |53504-555~000 16 29  1p16123-555-800 11 5
81408~481-000 4 46 31R830-555-HAQ 25 14 183595-555-000 16 19 51619~555-800~4 11 14
B1408~552-000 4 46=1139g37-572-0a0 & 31 |B35(G6-555-00C 1% 2 b1620-555-800 11 74
314%1-4681~-Ca0 6 34 81903=552-000 4 45 |83507-555-000 16 22 D1621=555-800 1M s
31411-552-040 4 36-7139995-541-800 & 47 |83508=555-000 16 23 D1621=-555-000=4 11 &6
31414-232-000 4 bl 32117-506-040 13 1 33593+227-000-4 16 13 D1622=555~B40 11 13
31474-555-00C ML 32405-5065~000 13 5-1]83514=412-00C 16 16 571623-555-800 11 12
31415-352-000 1817 82460~505-000 13 34 |B3524-552-00C 16 7 D1623-555-DA0 11 91
31418-552-400 A 82612-047-000 11 57 183526=552-0A0 16 3 01624=-555-20C 11 13
81418-552-300 21 7 B2616-372-000 16 15 183529-226-000 16 A D1625-555-8A0 11 32
31419-553~000 25 ? 33119=126=-0AC 2 34 |33530=555-000 16 12 51627-555~300-4 11 16
31501-127-000 8 50 33111-126-000 2 338 |33534-012-00C 2 22 D1628=555-800 11 29
81502-541~-000 8 55 83114=232=000 25 4 |33534-155-000 16 9 51630-555-800 11 4
B1505~227-7T00-A 21 5 83115-=552-000 2 40 |23538-112-000 11 22 D$632-555-800 11 66
31505~227-000=A 8 49 33116=125-000 2 45 B35338-112-000 11 32 51633-555-300~4 119 3
31505-552-0C0-a 25 16 33118-552-300 2 35 |36036=505-0AC 11 24 51634~555-800-A 2 53
81507-552-000 5 3 33120-125-000 2 44 1B6037-505-0A0 15 15 | 91634=555-000 11 8
31509-227-000 8 45 83125-012-000 23 7 186117-505-0AC 11 63 21635-555-300 11 30
31510-227-000 3 48 83125-012-000 24 4 |BR217-552-04A€ 23 57 D418)7=555-200 6 <4
31511-563-BR0 25 7 33126-012-000 2 41 |88217-552-000 17 4 51830-555-DAR 6 27
21511-563-384 25 19 83126=012-000 23 38218-552~000 17 5 51830-555-DAC 6 35
31511~563-380 25 18 33126-C12-000 24 6 188218-552-00C 20 60 51835-555-20H 25 15
31511-~555-C00 5 47 53928-012-000 2 1% |B88228-125-000 17 24 |p1835-555-300 6 12
31598~481-040 3 43 33129-012-400 2 43 |39117-012-000 6 30 51901-555=0AC 4 52
31518-552-A40-A 21 10 33129-092-390 23 6 [89117-552-400 21 13 D1906-555-DAA~A & 49
31518-552-A40-3 21 10-1|339,9.992-200 24 5 D2101-555-0C 18 29
81518-555-040 3 43-11353932-552-000 2 42 p2102=555-800 13 20
31520-552-000 g2 33201-555-040 23 15 |ca-2020000=00 & 62 |p2193-555-c0r 13 23
81520-552-000-4 3 39-1 | 33,05.555-040 23 16 |ce-2020000-0C 15 34 {02103-555-000 18 23-1
81321-552-000 8 353 33209-555-000 23 17 |{ca-2020020-00 19 38<1|0p27104~555-C00 13 21
81521-555-000 2 4077 183209-555-000 264 12 [ca-2520000-00 10 5 02135-555-800 ERERE
51526-012-084 8 59 33211-555-000 23 22 |ca-3030000-CC 19 22 |pz497-555-300 13 25
B1524-012~08C 8 57 33211-555-000 26 11 |(ca-3G30000-00 10 33 02111-555=-800~5 18 26
31524~552-084 36 31212=555-000 23 21 |ca-3030000-00 10 46 52112-555-800 2 62
B1524-552~08C 8 60 33212-555-000 24 13 |ca-3500000-F0 & 50 021146=555-800 12 1%
81601-~552-000 T2 29 133213-490-CAC 23 4t |cs-0791518-sH 5 17 | p2917-555-D0A 13 1)




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5|
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No Page Refi
&% =) No. Lt " No. SE " No. %] B No
D2118~-555-800~4 13 i1 D60463-555=-800C 15 17 M3523-790=44AC 4 171=1 |SK=351460C0=SD 20 A
5211%-555-¢00 17 14 D6043-555=a00 15 18 M9628~-11C=-000 & 10 SK=3514000-=5D 23 56
p2120-555-¢C3C 12 5 29217-555-€30 17 2 ¥9637-11C-50C 15 19 SL-4030621~5$ 13 35
02921-555~D07 13 15 D3217=-555-EDC 17 q M366C0-110-000 i3 16 SL=-6060881-SF 132 31
02631-555-3¢CC 13 12 D3227-555~E3C 17 3 SM-4030601=5SHK 13 35
D24602-555-BAE 25 22 D8227-555-€00C 20 59 SM~4030801=-58 A
D2402-555-24A0 i3 [ 5%230-555-20C 23 10 N¥=-6030000-G¢€ 16 25 SM-4030801~-58 7
D2405=-555=2300-5 13 : Ng231-555-€00 23 13 NM=8063212-5¢F i2 4 SM=4030801-58 17
D2626=555=-3800 13 7 P8232=-555-30C 23 i2 NM=5350001=-S¢€ 22 3 SM-4030801=-58 20
D2636=555=-D0H 25 25 5%232=-555=-E00 23 14~-1 [ NM=-6050001=-5¢ 22 18 SM=46031001=5¢C 24
02637-555-800 13 27 09206=555-C00 11 28 NM=6060003=-5¢C 20 &7 SM=403140%-58 12
026403=555~CAC 13 15 D92C35=555=800 11 27 N¥-6100663=-SE 243 X2 SM=-463330C1~-5¢C 19
52411-555-80¢C 13 2 D9299=555=-a30 11 23 NM=6550815-SF 15 14=2 |S9=45460601-SN 1% 319
D2412~555-30C-A 13 33 NS=-6360310-5P 2 28 S¥M=-&046C301=SN 13 3
D2412-555~D0H 25 23 NS=6110310-5P i3 41 SM=4051001-52 23 2
D2614=555~8A0 13 23 GAK=-010C1000 23 29 NS=61104620-5F 11 ) S#=-4051001=58 2z 27
52614-555-DAC i3 25-1 | ,ak-01002200 20 L2 NS-6110530=-5P 2 2c S¥=6C514605-S€ 10
D2615~555-320 i3 52 5AK=-01003435 22 L6 NS=61533190-57 2 56 S¥=6061610-5¢C 5
D24616-555-BA0 13 62 GAK-01C03300 23 45 N3=6153310~-5P 13 22 3Q=1110602~M2 12
D2616=555=-DAC 132 49=1 { 5aKk=010236300 20 23 NS=6150315-5P 13 ¥ $5=206C215=5P 6
D2418-555-8AC 12 52 GAK-N10C50A0 29 25 NS=61504632-5R 17 12 $5=-2110915-5P 69
02619-555-207 13 24 54K=-0101209C0 ) 21 NS-6150635~SR 17 15 55=-2110920-7P 43
52619-555=000 i3 26-1 {6ax-01013000 20 2 NS=6620310-5P K 32 $5=2110930-35P 22
024623-555-800C 131y 5AK=01014000 2 3 INS=6620311=5P 13 43 |ss-4080620=TP ] 4
02620-555-D00 13 19=1 15aKk=C71215200 23 11 NS=6660630=52 11 5 55=6030620-TP 13 2
D2622-555-300 13 39 GAK=C1316000 20 16 NS=66304610=§0 19 39 §5-6090415-5P 19 12-1
02623-555=-800C 13 23 GAK~-01017000 20 22 N3=66304610-5SP 13 43 $S=46110515=-5P 2 25
0D2624=-555=-8300-4 13 9 GAK-09018000 29 23 $S=4110515-5P 2 11
52625-555-3800 13 18 GAK~-01019000 23 23 $§=46110715=5P 1% 2
02426=555=-200-28 13 13 GAK-310200CC 20 19 RC-1850001-KP I3 25 $55-6190715-5P 16 6
D2429=555-300 13 56 GAK-01022040 20 55 PC=4300002-KP 15 13 §5=6110895-5P 23 16
52630-555-80¢C 13 56 GAK-01022080 20 43 PE~C250000-KC . ) $5$-6110915-5¢ 2 2
228439-555-80C 13 67 GAK=32005030 2 1 RE=32500035=KC 12 24 $5~6111015-5P 2 2
024632-555-D0K 25 26 GAK=0202120AC 2C 15 RE-(300C00=KC 3 22 SS=4111015-¢P 2 3
D2461=555=-80C 13 &2 GAK=02025393 17 23 R£-0300000-KC 11 c1 $S=69114615=5P 3 39
D2463=-555-300 13 12 5AK-02025000 20 43 PE=(3000C0=-xC 11 72 $$=6119615=-5P 8 52
02666=555-230C 12 32 5AK=02024000 20 £ £E-N220003-K0 2z 7 $5=6172295-5P 18 19
026646=555=p00 13 &3 R2-036300C0=-x0C 13 29 $5=4320995=5PF 18 30
D2465-555-30C-4 13 62 RE-1500000-KG ° 4 $5=46150915=-SP 2 6%
D2665-555=-p00 13 €2=1 1 WG=2676016-7P 27 S Rz=050000C~K0 ¢ 24 $5=5090610-5P 2 5
D24L63~555-30C 11 53 HR=0034313=00 20 4 RE-0500007~K" b %4 $5-5095610-5P 2 33
D246R8-555-300 iz 33 HW=2F12512=92 23 iz RE=-0500000-KC 11 15 $S-50602%0-5F 2 52
02669-555-300 13 11 HE=2F13512-19 13 ? RE=5500000-k0 12 22 $5=6020320=5P 25 2
p2611-555-230C0-4 13 27 Hd=SF1852~4€ 13 2 ¥E=06020000=-KG 2 23 $5=5080410=5P 2 31
53127-555-20C 2 13 HL=5330700-3C 11 2% RE=C04AD00I5~K" 1z 55 5S=6080410~SP 10 12
p3128-55%=00C 21 i 2E-590711C0-KC 12 13 55=6590510=-5P 13 20
53929-555-D00C 21 2 RE=1200000-K0 11 55 $3=509C650~SP 3 54
335132=555~80C 3 2z 1135%5-000-CA0 15 22 2E~1200000-K0 13 32 §5=60906703=TP A 35
03150-555-340 2 27 J1065-000-CA 15 21 RE-1200003-KC 27 31 $§-6090810-5° 10 13-1
03153-555-80A 21 4 RO=32791301-0C A 2 35-611C62C~TP 6 3
D3153-555-800C 2 14 20~0371801-00 2 61 $5-6110623=-7F 13 59
D3155=555=-80C 38 13 MA0-1153230C 22 23 20-06462601-0C & 57 $5=6110560-TP & 28
03156-555-DAC S 12 %440=-%2002200 23 s P3=3611821-00 11 45 $55=6111010=-5P 5 33
D3157=555~3AC 9 21 MAT=33913700 i2 12 R0-06319C01-0C 17 7 $S=6119C13=-5P 11 67
0%157=-555-50C 3 16 MAT=-839795T70C 13 6 R0=06319091-00 20 &2 $5-6111210-5P 2 86
D316T=53C=0AC 2 11 BAT=RD230T700 22 572 20-056913019-00 i1 47 SS=6111210-5P & 15
03161-555=3aC 2 11 MAT=-30231T00 M 52 RC=77462671=00 11 7 $s=6120930-57 11 10
53161=-555=-800 2 13 MAT-302337CA 23 51 20-1952451=-00 16 19 $55=6120943=5P 16 20
D3162=555-200 2 92 MC=-2005009-0C 4 43 $5=6124050=-5° 11 19-1
0D316¥=555=-50C~4A 3 33 MDA=100230900 21 3 $S$=-4121210-5P 37
D39646=555-80C S 23 Mp3-10081403 4 42 SD=-C&60702-5P 13 $5-6121610-TP 61
231646-555-800 13 69 Mpa-13032200 25 1% $0=06460702-TP 13 $5-5121610-7P 10 49
53165-555-20C 3 25 MTS=-P0001300 15 92 $55-04690261-5° 23 $5-6151220-$P 23 ss
D3167=~535-800-3 2 X2 MTS=PJ0650A0 15 1 SD=2690261~5P 24 $S<61516460=5F 11 68
93167-555-8C00-8 13 65 MTS=PJI0700AC 13 2 $D=0S530095=-TH 13 $$=6151810=TP 11 11
3168=-530~00C 2 15 MTS=POO7?5043 15 3 Sp=1600601=TP 17 $§-61524640-5P 11 71
53168=555-800 215 MTS=PO08COAG 15 4 Sp=-06C0602=TP 13 55=6153060=5P i3 34
D3168=555=H08 25 1 ¥TS=-POC&50AC is 5 Sp-0630275-5P 3 SS=6660710=-TP 13 57
63169=-555-300 13 67 BYS=-2009CIAS 13 6 50-0630275-SF i3 $S=6651110-5P 4 24
B3170=-555~R200 i3 42 MYS$=POCYSQAC 15 7 SD=J3630501-5P E 55=-7080510-7TP 4 40
23201=-555=DAC 24 3 MTS=P0100040 15 3 Sp=-0641003-5P 3 $5~7031390-5% 23 19
03293=555=paC 24 7 MTS~-PO01100A0 15 9 SP-J6461451=SP 13 §56=-7389310~-SF 24 14
D3301~555~pAC 22 1 MTS=P0195040 135 i Sp-0700332-SP 3 §S=709091G5-5P 1% 49
D3301-555-000 22 11 ¥TS=001200A0 15 19 $Sp=-0790432-5P 13 $5=7091110=5P 3 56
p3340-555-000 22 22 M1013-190=000 4 3 $p-0791331=-5p 11 $S=7110360-5p 13 33
03293-555~-000 22 7 H6007=-11C-0484 4 13 Sp-0951905=-5°F 13 $5=7113350=-5p 23 20
P34914-555-0A0-4 3 2 M60)7-110-0A0 6 12 sp-1620701-5P 10 $5-7117350-5P 26 9
£3521-555-000 16 Tb M6008-115-00C A 6 5£=463090%9-SR 16 $5=-711C410~-5P 11 21
03536=-555-200 16 1 M3592-110~240 4 9 SK=3682500=-5S¢C 23 SS=711C510=-5P 2 25
p6C63-555=-80C 31 23 ¥3592-110-RAC=4 & 9-1|SK=3492500=5¢ 24 155-7110540-3°p 12 34

- 927 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

3 5]
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No Page Ref
pd " No. i H No. S = No. S = No

$5-7110710~-5p 17w 37 $S-3660810~TP 11 41
§8=7110710-5sP 13 39 S$S-8660810-TP 13 51
$S=7110710-5P 16 2 $S-8660970~-TP 11 42
$S~7110710~sP 16 6 $$=366C970=-TP 11 49
$§=7110710-5PF 18 32 $5-8660970~TP 13 26
$S=7110710=5P 25 25 $5-3661060~TP 11 4?2
$§-7110720~-5F 11 2 $5-3661040-7P 11 49
$S=7910740=-5SP 2 45 $5-8631950=-5°F [A S3
$5-7110740~-TP 8 29 $5-9090640-5P 18 23-2
$S~7110740~TP 10 i3 $$-9112520-SP 2 19
$S=7110740-7TP i1 23 $5~9151220=-SR 17 16
$$-7110740-7P 13 14 $5-995954C=SR 17 11
$5-7110740~7P 13 68 $5-9151610-SR i7 16-1
$S-7110840-5P 18 23 $5-9151740~CP 13 21
S5~7110860~SP 24 8 $S=9182010-SN 17 21
SS=7110910-SP 2 10 $S=9661120-CP 4 S5
$$~-7110910-5P 11 A $5-9661120-CP 17 29
$S-7111120-SP 2 2

$S=-7111120-5P 2 3

$$-7111120-SP 10 45 TA-07507C4~R0 2 23
SS=7111120-5P 1M1 61 TA=0750704=-R0 2 27
SS-7111120-5P 13 13 TA-1050504-R0 2 26
§5~7111260-SP 10 20 TA-1250406=R0 2 4
$S=7111310~-TP 10 12 TA-1250705=-RC 2 23
$S=7111410-5P 2 31 TA=-1750502-R0 11 63-1
$S=7111490-SP S 52 TA=2101002=RC 2 61
$S=7111410-5°7 11 31 TA-2351004=RD 2 S7
$S$~7111410~-5P 20 54

$§=-7112420~5P 13 19

$5~7120910-5P 3 40 WP-0320500-MC 13 34
SS=7121490-SP 12 10-3 L yp-03205C1-5¢C 11 17
S$=T7121410-SP 11 39 WP-0330500-48 20 22
SS-7150740-SP 23 8 WP=-0330501~-SB 20 14
$S=7150940-5P 2 63 WP-0430805-5¢C 13 4
$§~7150940-5P 4 7 WP-0450000-SD 2 21
$$=7150940-5P 6 20 WP-04&50801-SD 2 45
$S-7151120-5P 4 29 WP-0450801=~SD 4 15
$§-7151120-5F 10 27 WP-0480856~5D 13 %]
$§-7157210-5P 1162 WP-0480856=-5P 10 10-2
SS=7151210~-5P 13 35 WP=0501096-5C 23 2
$5-7151210-SP 13 53 WP=-0501016-SC 24 2
$5-7151210-5P 20 64 WP-0520656-SA 20 35
SS=7620750=-5P 11 43 WP-0621016=5SD 23 9
$§=7621040-5P 10 25 WP-0651056-SH 11 4
$S-7681650-T1F 4 53 WP-0740516-SP 8 42
S5~7701010~-5P 4 17 WP-1602616-52 11 S4
$S-7701010~5P 17 6 WP-1702600~50 11 54
$§-7701010-SP 20 61 WP=49702600-50 22 20
$5-8090670-5P 2 37 WS=0310002~KN i1 (]
SsS=8310410-7P 2 17 WsS=-0310702=-KS 20 5
$5~8110410-7P 6 26 WS-0310702-KS 20 b
$$-8110510-SP 10 21 WS-03107C2-KS 20 13
$Ss-8110510=5P 11 1 4S-0370702-KS 20 13
§s-8110530-TP 6 29 WS-0310702-KS 20 21
$5=8911010-7F A i1 WS=0410002=-KN i3 7
$$-8150310-5P 4 32 WS-0510002~KN 22 17
$$~8150410-5¢P 10 50 WS~-0511302-ke 20 25
$5-3150510-7P 13 8 WS-0511302-KeR 290 23
$5-8150710~-sP 2 34 Ws-1002560~KR 15 14-1
$S-8150790=SP 10 26 WS=1663202~KR 22 21
§5-8150710~-SF 11 11 WT-0320002-K2 156 3
§5-8150710-5P 11 35 |wz-0850302-K0 13 44
$$-3150710~-SP 15 14 WZ=-1052010=-KP 19 L0
$5-3151150~-SP A 21

$5-8151150-5P 4 51

$5-8151150-5P 4 61

$5-8151150-SP 6 12

$5-2151150-SP 6 22

$$S~815123G-SP 6 16

$5~8151230-5P 10 43

$S-8%151550-5F 4 14

$5-8152080~3R 17 17

$5=-3153010~SR 17 13

$5-2620610-T° 3 17

$5-8660530-TP 20 41

$S-3660610~TP 4 28

$5-8660610-TP 4 59

$5~8660610-TP 10 32

S§-3660610-TP 13 37

$S-3660810~TP 5 5




'TBNYD JUKI INDUSTRIAL ©0.. LTB.

oA e

Printed in Japan(T)



